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Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3866747
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3975699
Date of Transaction: 06/20/2017

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US N TEREnE «37 'j

RY
LINE UNIT

# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE

1 8.00 CASES: AMC444988/$20.00, AMC444989/$20.00, -n/a - 160.00
AMC444990/$20.00, AMC444991/$20.00,
AMC444992/$20.00, AMC444993/$20.00,
AMC444994/$20.00, AMC444995/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE

2 8 . 00 CASES : AMC444988/$37 . 00, AMC444989/$37 . 00, - n/a - 296 . 00
AMC444990/$37.00, AMC444991/$37.00,
AMC444992/$37.00, AMC444993/$37.00,
AMC444994/$37.00, AMC444995/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE

3 8.00 CASES: AMC444988/$155.00, AMC444989/$155.00, -n/a - 1240.00
AMC444990/$155.00, AMC444991/$155.00,
AMC444992/$155.00, AMC444993/$155.00,
AMC444994/$155.00, AMC444995/$155.00

TOTAL: $1,696.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 1696.00 POSTMARKED: 06/15/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 06/19/2017
CHECK NO: 9176

NAME:~~DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 6/20/2017



Receipt Page 2 of 2

~942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 6/20/2017
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.*emet
*:--/3-/4%~ United States Department of the Interior , W=*Ul--„e" ii...DEPARlkENTOF~Elp~E*10.

, 31 BUREAU OF [« AND MANAGEMENT -
Arizona State Office ~~0%585*V One North ('entral Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/87/

DEC 1 1 2016

Iii Reply Refer To:
383() (9200) PB
AMC444988

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8376 0858 56

DECISION

TIMOTHY AND SHERYL CANTU : This decision affects those claims
26371 WILDCAT HOLLOW RD : shown in the block below.
ROCKBRIDGE, OH 43149-9677

AMC444991
MIDNIGHT GOLD

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1, 2018. for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee wair er
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable inaintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver. on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
vvere established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1. as amended. and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore. the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized



2

officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), i f
you fail to reclaim the land to the satis faction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subj ect you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed ih this o ffice (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate O ffice o f the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this o ffice. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Star

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure



ir~ UNITED STATES
m~ POSTAL SERVICE®

Return address: Recipient address:
US Department of the Interior TIMOTHY AND SHERYL CANTU
Bureau of Land Management 26371 WILDCAT HOLLOW RD
1 N Central Ave Ste 800 ROCKBRIDGE OH 43149-9677
Phoenix, AZ 85004

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL

1
9214 8901 9403 8376 0858 56

USPS Tracking Label Number: 9214 8901 9403 8376 0858 56

USPS Tracking History Postal Facility ZIP Date Time

PRE-SHIPMENT INFO SENT USPS AWAITS ITEM PHOENIX,AZ 85004 12/13/2018 10·25

ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE PHOENIX,AZ 85004 12/17/2018 19:27

PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY PHOENIX,AZ 85026 12/17/2018 20:42

DEPART USPS FACILITY PHOENIX,AZ 85026 12/18/2018 09 19

PROCESSED THROUGH USPS FACILITY COLUMBUS,OH 43218 12/19/2018 14:47

NO AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT AVAILABLE ROCKBRIDGE,OH 43149 12/20/2018 09:58



POST/lL SERVICE~
UNITED ST/11

Date Produced: 12/24/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8376
0858 56. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/21/2018 at 02:20 p.m. in
ROCKBRIDGE, OH 43149. The sganned-image of the rec ient information is provi~ed below.

Signature of Recipient : : i '7«c= /pusn i
Address of Recipient :

fy
SS

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1127157.6484727
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~ Uni 1 States Department of 2 Interior ..„„ «„ '.- -U.i OiPARTM~I - Tlm INT. O«

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

- One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

utl 1 6 2016

In Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) PB
AMC444988

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8376 3565 98

DECISION

PAUL WILLIAMS : This decision affects those claims
1586 MORRIS LN : shown in the block below.
FRISCO, TX 75034-1823 :

AMC444995
BLACK QUEEN

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1,2018, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver. on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore. the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized



officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)~f ' -
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized o fficer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board o f Land Appeals, 0 ffice o f the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842- 1. If
an appeal is taken. your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is iii error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939. January 19, 1993)
for a stay o f the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board. the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board o f Land Appeals and to the appropriate O ffice of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden o f proo f to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Star

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest fazors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required. please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure



POST/lL SERVICE
UNITED STAT

Date Produced: 12/31/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail TM /RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8376
3565 98. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/27/2018 at 10:15 a.m. in FRISCO, TX
75034. The scanned image of -.,1---ation is provided_below.

DI'ly ..8/ --

Signature of Recipient: r ....-Lj-Al~ 4 I--
r ?,\ \0. \7, u,Vl

Address of Recipient : - .-.I- 0 -

..'-,-...

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: Cl 128363.6490446
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• Print your name and address on the reverse X 4W Ivv VO---___ 3-~t] Agent
so that we can return the card to you. 0 Addressee

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. -Receiv~ly (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. -Pov #-11,y* c- 2-6-18

1. Article Addressed to: . D. is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes
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PAUL WILLIAMS
1586 MORRIS LN
FRISCO, TX 75034-1823
9200/RM/AMC444988
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I Certified Mail® DeRvery9590 9402 2630 6336 1235 95 0 Certified Mall Restricted Delivery O M%%3*pt for
0 Collect on Delivery

9 A#inIAN,imher mansfer from servicelabel) 0 Colleat on Delivery Restricted Delivery ¤ Signature Confirmation™
j Mail 0 Signature Confirmation

7017 0660 0000 3024 2116 1 Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
500)

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt



First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

r ..St
9590 9402 2630 F36 1235 95

United States L I Ander: Elease print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box'
Postal Service n 0. U.*bEPARTMENI OF THEINl ERIOR

Q BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
L.-; , AR]@DNA STATE OFFICE
Eli '. 5 ONFJORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800

1. u- PHB#NIX, AZ 85004.4427
C0= rEl-

t*_·

ll,1II,IIil,l,1,illlIll,,,il,,,iI,IIiI1,l,II,,IliI1lI,l,',lIlI",



-

I ~-:* I -

artizfs-Z»~ United States Department of the Interior ....SEPAR™D,r,mlHEINTEIMOR
../0. LA=GIMSNT

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

S'Re,-31,' One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

In Reply Refer To: www.blm.gov/az/
3800 (9200) RM JAN 2 6 2018
AMC444988

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7017 0660 0000 3024 2116

NOTICE

PAUL WILLIAMS : The block below contains a list of the claims
1586 MORRIS LN : affected.
FRISCO, TX 75034-1823 :

AMC444995
BLACK QUEEN

MINING CLAIMS
HELD FOR REJECTION

A small miner's maintenance fee waiver certification was received in this office for the 2018
assessment year for the mining claims listed above. We did not receive a Notice of Intent to Hold
(>JOI) on or before December 30.2017.

Pursuant to the Federal Land Policy and Management Act of 1976, as amended, and regulations
found at 43 CFR 3835.15, you are not required to perform assessment work in the calendar year in
which you locate a mining claim or mill site. If in the calendar year the claim is located, a small
miner maintenance fee waiver certification is filed for a mining claim, a notice of intent to hold
must be filed on or before December 30th along with a $10 processing fee per claim. However,
because this requirement is regulatory, and not statutory, this is a curable defect.

Since your mining claims were located during the 2017 calendar year, you must file an NOI. along
with the $10 processing fee, within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. Failure to file the NOI
and processing fee within 30 days oi your receipt ofthis notice will constitute a forfeiture of the
claim (43 CFR 3835.91).

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division
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USPS Tracking® FAQs > (http://faq.usps.com/?articleld=220900)

Track Another Package +

Tracking Number: 70170660000030242116 Remove X

Your item was picked up at a postal facility at 3:11 pm on February 6, 2018 in FRISCO, TX 75033.

@f Delivered
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Delivered, Individual Picked Up at Postal Facility
FRISCO, TX 75033
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)

Department of Land Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite A
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNDATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTORD, in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; Harold Mcpherson, whose mailing address is 5737 E. 4000 S. Randlett Myton, UT 84052 (collectively,
"Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The LUCKY MINE lode mining
claim, AMC444990. The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila Salt River
Meridian, Maricopa County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the
East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four
(4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the
center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above
the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on
which this notice is posted is situated within Section 34, Township 5N, Range 9W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Maricopa
County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s);
SW %.The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim is 310 Feet East and 315 Feet North
of the SW corner of Section 34, TSN, R9W. Beginning at the SW corner of this claim thence North 600 feet to the NW
comer of this claim thence East 1500 feet to the NE corner of this claim thence South 600 feet to the SE corner of
this claim thence West 1500 feet t6 the place of beginning.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 AG
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on September 6, 2017:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

On 44#| | . *1~ ,9 , before me, --*w< fic , notary public, personally appeared
Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
but his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.
I cei [ify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph js true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. - - i- '-,- 'i 1,. ---a---Aa.-u GO

1 fl_·i«JIA Notary Publice:Dlifornit 2
Orange Climty 0 5 1>

~ ~-~~ Commission Z90333~ ~ r.4 30
Signature --.. (SEAL) 1 - My Comm . Expi,Qay 6, 2211 ~ ,/) {1~

P„
 

-i <8 7, 53-_it 59504547 \*  OL , 1 2 26 , 1 ~ >
-:11 -r r.-:

5. I I

--

N -3
-

L



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail Recording To;)
Department of Land Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite, A
San Clemente. CA 92673
(Mail Tax Statements To,)
Nathaniel Eli Webb
2578 US Hwy 62 NE
Washington Court House. OH 43160

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, Sar Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; Nathaniel Eli Webb, whose mailing address is 2578 US Hwy 62 NE Washington Court House, OH 43160
(collectively, "Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The CRYSTAL
MILLS lode mining claim, AMC445597 The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the
Gila-Salt River Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim
runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly
direction to the East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is
marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on
each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and
protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The
location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 30, Township 5N, Range 11W, Gila-Salt
River Meridian, La Paz County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s),
Township (s) and Range (s); NW 1/4 of SW 1/4 (L3) and NE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 30, T5N, RllW Gila-Salt River
Meridian, La Paz County, Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent
monument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NE corner of this claim is 300 Feet
South and 0 Feet West of NE corner of NE 1/4 of SW 1 /4 of Section 30, TSN, R11\N.
EXEMPT CODE A.R.S. 11-11134 A6 Unpatented Mining Claim
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on September 13, 2017:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

on *FIS, act 9 , before me, 4**,5 Bjv , notary public, personally appeared
Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) i~re sul~Sribetra

fl-/

the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized c*acity(£0, and-Ulat
but his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) eed, eiduted IRe
instrument. m 0 ->

Z m VJ
Ice,tify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is tru~2nd cormd, .  f-,

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 3> -0 4

ECEIV

, 71 f-17
IDCI A~ALA JAMES PAI~ '

A fl__64 Notary Public - Cagmia -n
Signature dit (SEAL) ~ \~,~~~/ commission # 21•~133

Orange Cou 4 3
----

l
1 1 OCT 1 2 26,7 ~

BY:__ ~55 -_



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land Transfer
information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite A
San Clemente. CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to, Kris Kanski, whose mailing address is 1505 N. 14th Street Bismarck, ND 58501 (collectively, "Grantee"),

CA ALL 6 all rights, title afld interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining clajm; The BLACK HAWK lode mining claim,
DkeT 01 L/*01 AMC444998:The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian ,
TB** 4/t/1.- f Maric*066unty , Arizona . This claim is 1 , 500 feet in length and 600 feet in width . This claim runs from the location

TY 20 0u (4*' monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1 , 200 feet in an Easterly direction to the East end
M . t,ABIA line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line . This claim is marked by four (4)

»04928 . pr monuments, one at each corner of the claim . Additionally , the :e are two (2 ) end-line markers on each side of the
center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above
the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on
which this notice is posted is situated within Section 10, Township 4N, Range 9W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Maricopa
County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s);
NW 1/4 and NE 1/4. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim is 0 Feet East and 60 Feet
North of the SW corner of SE 1 /4 of NW 1 /4 of Section 10, T4N, R9\N. Beginning at the SW corner of this claim
thence North 600 feet to the NW corner of this claim, thence East 1500 feet to the NE corner of this claim, thence
south 600 feet to the SE corner of this claim, thence West 1500 feet back to the place of beginning.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on September 12, 2017:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

-UP
Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS

On 4Vll> 0 44 (7 , before me, ~<-fgAW 12~1& , notary public, personally appeared
Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and thatbut nis/her/their signatures(s) on the inst,-ument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is·tele anc=rrec€2

-7WITNESS my hand and official seal

JAN~DAK ~ 6 j
Notary Pub* Califong z _ m

Oranf,*unty 0 n n
Commissidn #  2190316 : Frl

Signature ail (SEAL) MyComm. Ex~Maya, 2021 ·j2
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'~ ~EPAR.dENT OF ~AND ~RANS ER ~NFORMATION
PROTECTING AMERICA'S RESOURCES

~~O~V~~,~~~~<~~~/<~~ TEL 949·361.6618 WWw.LANDTRANSFER.US,COM
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Bureau of Land Management ' 5 5
Arizona State Office X -
One North Central Avenue

RESFIVEDSuite 800 -00-0Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 N
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3 i> NornRE: A Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Owhership Requests in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deeds to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $30.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

Recording Department
949.361.6618
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Receipt Page 1 of 1
I .,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3980436
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4090555
Date of Transaction: 09/20/2017

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER
942 CALLE AMANECER
STE A
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF/3 -n/a - 30.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC444990/$30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: 09/15/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/19/2017
CHECK NO: 9417

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORAMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER
STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/20/2017



/4,16-4411988

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite A
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whosecurrent mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), inconsideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and foreverquitclaim to, Joseph Jicha and Jeanette Jicha, whose mailing address is Po Box 729 Maricopa, AZ 85139(collectively, "Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The DESERTROSE lode mining claim, AMC444989. The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the GilaSalt River Meridian, Maricopa County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claimruns from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterlydirection to the East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim ismarked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers oneach side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground andprotrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. Thelocation monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 2, Township 4N, Range 9W, Gila SaltRiver Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s),Township (s) and Range (s), SW 1/4 and SE %. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object orpermanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NW corner of this claimis 0 Feet East and 290 Feet South of the NW corner of NE 1/4 of SW 1 /4 of Section 2, T#N, R9W. Beginning at theNW corner of this claim thence 1500 feet East to the NE corner of this claim, thence South 600 feet to the SE cornerof this claim, thence West 1500 feet to the SW corner of the claim, thence North 600 feet to the place of beginning.Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 AG

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on August 28, 2017:DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A iotary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

on 1/1 4*17 ,
 before me, (Joyln ,, A j 'fid , notary public, personally appeared

4\ 1
Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of sgtisfactory evidence to be the persontd> whose names(~)are subscribed tothe within instrument and acknowledged to me tha~she/thsy executed the same in 15~her/their  authorizedpapacity(!*, and thatbut~)her/their signature*) on the instrument the-persor*, or the entity upon behalf of which the personf~ acted, executed theinstrument
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

CDWITNESS my hand and official seal. -U O r-
I=Ir

Signature (SEAL) z \3*2559 Orange Countyl_ -

{~ comm~sion#%1~3 EB /4 ~
418'0 *al,j Notary Public - CalifD!*fa ~ 1/-, 2-1t0·--1 rn
1 - _Mylgomm. Expires Jun E0191, =<~rn,¥¥.,-•rrv"rrvr-----~~-""~ -0 0

~NTERE~ ~ W

FFICEL 06/ 052,/7 j f



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite A
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; David Tessmer, whose mailing address is 64 South Road Bozrah, CT 06334 (collectively, "Grantee"), all
rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The DUNDY lode mining claim, AMC444994.
The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument
on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and
approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. The claim excludes any and all patented mining
claims and Federal Highways located within said boundaries. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at
each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All
markers are 4" x 4" posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the
name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim, The 16cation monument on which this notice is posted is
situated within Section 32, Township 5N, Range 9W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona and this
claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SE 1/4. The locality of
this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any)
concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim is 0 Feet North and 320 Feet East of SW corner of SW
1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 32, TSN, R9W. Beginning at the SW corner of this claim thence 1500 North to the NW
corner of this claim, thence East 600 feet to the NE corner of this claim, thence South 1500 feet to the SE corner of
this claim thence West 600 feet to the place of beginning.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on August 30, 2017:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

-1 S=* 2
Steven 1. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. 28 1.1A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the indivi@aal wh-osigned the

document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity @fhat docjiment 2
ACKNOWLEDGMENT , 1 <
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 2 -0
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS: ,-4

0 
-- '.

-
 

n,

LIDon Oatu , 44(9 , before me , J,~AKA ~BlCx , notary public , pdionall+Opearel
Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names(s) js/are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that
but his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

I ,(*Sh. JAMES PAK
A «f » - i.~sm Notary Public - California ~
- ~--YA-WMW .-

Signature / St*J,¢31 Orange County >
(SEAL) Commission#: 2190333-I.*ML'

1 ·4zinmal- My Comm. Expires May 6,2021 0

FE «il- *-2 2, OR--' 45 » - - 11«31 1 , 4 ~ OCT ? 3 Lud IL~



y*~9J ~EPAR ivIENT OF ~AND ~RANSrER ~NFORNIATION
.

~'.1, 2='etr/1# TEL 949.361 6618 '
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942 CALLE /\MANECER SUITE A

SAN CLEMEN'rE, CA 92673

October 6, 17 
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g S ff
Bureau of Land Management 

m o

Arizona State Office 
3 53

One North Central Avenue

, 8 55-El YE

Suite 800 
>U

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 
A ~0
30

N

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed wrong AMC. > g 24

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests with the correct

serial numbers. Included is the $10 payment for the extra name on Dundy. Thank

you!

Secondly, MIDNIGHT GOLD was also $10 short. And enclosed is a second check for

the remaining amount.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

Recording Department 
·

949.361.6618



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(MGil recording to;)

jDepartment of Land Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite A
San Clemente, CA
92673 49Ll 99 l/

FOR RECO ER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyo ing Corporation whosecurrent mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673 ( ectively, 'GRANTOR"), inconsideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do her by remise, release and foreverquitclaim to; David Tessmer, whose mailing address is 64 South Road Bozrah, C 06334 (collectively, "Grantee"), allrights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The DU Y lode mining claim, AMC444989.The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gi -Salt River Meridian, MaricopaCounty, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in widttf Thi claim runs from the location monumenton which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a NON'*4 direction to the North end line andapproximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. V}19'Sim exdudes any and all patented miningclaims and Federal Highways located within said boundaries. This pl~*ff'is marked by four (4> monuments, one ateach comer of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-lint&*0ers on each side of the center of the claim. Allmarkers are 4" x 4" posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground andl~|rude 4.5' above the ground embossed with thename of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. Th*gIation monument on which this notice is posted issituated within Section 32, Township 5N, Range 9W, Gilar**River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona and thisclaim encompasses portions of the following quarter Skc#*ts), Township (s) and Range (s); SE 1/4. The locality ofthis claim with reference to some natural object or pp~+~6nt monument and additional information (if any)concerning its locality are as follows: sw corner of~#1¥*aim is 0 Feet North and 320 Feet East of SW comer of SW1/4 of SE lM of Section 32, TSN, R9W. Beginning*(he SW corner of this claim thence 1500 North to the NWcorner of this claim, thence East 600 feet to the NE,korner of this claim, thence South 1500 feet to the SE corner ofthis claim thence West 600 feet to the placeh btnning

Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 AG ,< f /
IN \'VITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Clai0 *litclaim Deed is executed on August 30, 2017:DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER IN~N)ATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President 1
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF'LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer ceinpleting this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and riot the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS

On 4/)/26 )7 ,
 before me, 1\*1. A\\J , notary public, personally appearedSteven L. Cyros, whohroved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persgnd) whose names*j~are subspribed tothe within instrument and acknowledged to me tha~he/they executed the same i@iler/their authorized Bapacity(*6), and thatbut @her/their,Ignatures$ on the instrument the personi4, or the entity upon behalf of which the person~ acted, executed theinstrument. ,/ rnI certify under  PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph islwe an/Arrecg

I SWITNESS my hand and official seal. ~ PA ~ 50rn

emJOHN L ALLARDZ_
2~-ERA Commission # 211653 MASignature (SEAL) ~ Notary Public - Calito'"~ ~ Oez Orange County o *FJ Zi

' ' My Comm. Expires Jun 232019 [ - -1- -LL-..---- -v .7 -i"-...0 0-f rnf39-7 47* \ht-01\16- Bro



. »IC 96/4928

~ DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
PROTECTING AMERICA'S RESOURCES

TEL 949.361.6618 
Www.LANDTRANSFER.US.COM~ FAX g.*9·366.gg45 942 CALLE AMANECER Sum A-'444:5/ SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673

September 5, 17 eD71=r-
0 0 1Bureau of Land Management rn :4: r.Arizona State Office S v '-4 33rnOne North Central Avenue ~< I f~ CDSuite 800 & 00 42

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 - ~ ' irrlN 0 Cl
0(23 7700 

Ul E
'P m

Z 71
RE: A Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed n m

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form ofLegal Quitclaim Deed to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for theprocessing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

Recording Department
949.361.6618
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. Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3974736
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4084720
Date of Transaction: 09/11/2017

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER
942 CALLE AMANECER
STE A
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF/2 -n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC444989/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: 09/05/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/08/2017
CHECK NO: 9387

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER
STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/11/2017
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Receipt Page 1 of 1
- 4

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3998645
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4109041
Date of Transaction: 10/18/2017

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF -n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC444994/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 10/17/2017
CHECK NO: 9467

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

2 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 10/17/2017

CHECK NO: 9468
NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION

942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

410 PO,2.- AMOVVY,9/

d /u FOL Aync 9449?¥

112*r/51;EA- Pd©66-4516 FEE .

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 10/18/2017
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite A
San Clemente. CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whosecurrent mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), inconsideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and foreverquitclaim to, Sheryl Cantu and Timothy Cantu, whose mailing address is 26371 Wildcat Hollow Road Rockbridge, OH43149 (collectively, 'Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; TheMIDNIGHT GOLD lode mining claim, AMC444991. The general course of this claim is North and South and it issituated in the Gila Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet inwidth. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet ina Northerly direction to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-linemarkers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in theground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to theclaim. The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 28, Township 5N, Range 9W,Gila Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quartersection (s), Township (s) and Range (s); NW %4, SW 14. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural objector permanent monument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NW corner of thisclaim is 0 Feet South and 300 Feet West of the NW corner of the SE 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 28, TSN, R9W.Beginning at the NW corner of this claim thence East 600 feet to the NE corner of this claim, thence South 1500 feetto the SE corner of this claim, thence West 600 feet to the SW corner of this claim, thence North 1500 feet back tothe Dlace of beginning.

Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on Al)*DIT 16, 2017DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L  Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS 6 6 ow«-on Av*st 113 , 26 l-1 ,

 before me, , nptary public, personally appearedSteven L . Cyros , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persont,B) whose name*5']~ lare subscribed tothe within instrument and acknowledged to me that(*she/they executed the same m#i~her/their authorized capacit*ie€i and thatbut€Pher/their signature#gs on the instrument the 8irson>f or the entity upon behalf of which the perso*facted  executed theinstrument.
Ice,tify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct
Wll,\IESS my hand and official seal. <I-l---.-I.W.*.V-.*.----.

1-s~ .4 7
3.W- NOTARY PUBLIC **7-+5 J

Signature (SEAL) :n/) ni > '0' 223N -1 L *-~ E 1 3 1.34%
.. i 1 1 - N ,3 la[~ OCT 23 6%,if 2 1 '-17

Z.:1=F ·.6°15-651 f BY. Fv 
«



j~ ~EPAR .AENT OF ~AND ~RAN-. ER ~NFORA/IATION
l'RO'rECTING ·'\,LIERIC.\'S RESOL:RCES

. ~ TEL 049.361 6618 H ww' LANDTR.\~SFER.CS.CO.9
~Ly-~~~4~~ FAX 049-366.9945 942 CALLE AMANECER SUITE A

SAN CLEMENTE. CA g2673

8 L·M A.7: :.

August 15, 17

> N

RES-FlyEDBureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Z>S
One North Central Avenue S 44
Suite 800 > = 75
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427  00 m

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form ofLegal Quitclaim Deed to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for theprocessing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

Recording Department
949.361.6618
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· Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3950578
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4060304
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2017

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER
942 CALLE AMANECER
STE A
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -Wa - 10.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC444991/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 08/18/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/22/2017
CHECK NO: 9358

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER
STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/22/2017



' Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3998645
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4109041
Date of Transaction: 10/18/2017

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRF -n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC444994/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 10/17/2017
CHECK NO: 9467

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

2 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 10/17/2017

CHECK NO: 9468
NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION

942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein. 1/0 R)A Ar¥tc4'.1999/

1 (0 FOR- Prto 449999
--018745FE-11- flux*9*Due PEE-

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 10/18/2017



,/414 ~EPAR AENT OF ~AND ~RAN*_ ER ~NFORMATION
< 446-% Dn,nk,7\,3 -\..t.\t~RI~.f, RE,obwii<s

~~\';;t,»~.*y TEL 949·361.6618

FAX 949.366.9945 942 CALLE A-,LANECER. SUITE A
17760'

www.LANDTRAASFER.US.COXi

S \N CLEMENTE, CA g2673

October 6, 17 

,2 ~ t--
0  ...

Bureau of Land Management 
m a

Arizona State Office 
3 0

One North Central Avenue 
?< i..

Suite 800 
> U

RECE'Yf

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 
30

N D*Nr
RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed wrong AMC. > g -3

:.?

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests with the correct

serial numbers. Included is the $10 payment for the extra name on Dundy. Thank

you!

Secondly, MIDNIGHT GOLD was also $10 short. And enclosed is a second check for

the remaining amount.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

Recording Department
949.361.6618



1 c .
»16 949 922

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to.)
Department of Land Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite A
San Clemente. CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whosecurrent mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, 'GRANTOR"), inconsideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and foreverquitclaim to; Steven Horsman, whose mailing address is 1002 Suden Circle Chatfield, MN 55923 (collectively,"Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The CARUSO MINE lodemining claim, AMC444992. The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gia Salt RiverMeridian, Maricopa County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from thelocation monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to theEast end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four(4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of thecenter of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' abovethe ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument onwhich this notice is posted is situated within Section 21, Township 6N, Range 6W, Gila Salt River Meridian, MaricopaCounty Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s),NE 1/4 of NW 1/4 and NW 1/4 of NE 1/4 Section 21, T6N, R6W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona.The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (ifanyJ concerning its locality are as follows: NW corner of this claim is 0 Feet South and 320 Feet East of the NWcorner of the NE 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 21, T6N, R6W.

Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 AG
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on August 9, 2017:DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros  President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the tuthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS C Low-e,on AU Aiket 64 10 17 , before me, , notary public, personally appearedSteven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person/whose names{~are subscribed tothe within instrument and acknowledged to me that(~*he/thsy executed the same in ~er/their authorized 9W*10<.  and thatbut ~her/their signaturesj#fon the instrument the person#, or the entity upon behalf of which the pers*g) acted, executed theinstrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

C. LOWE C=7

Signature »« i@.rARY.*COMM# 21421*

ORANGE COUNTY D
Comm. FEB. 9,3020 C:(SEAL)

--

-0~rJT EFac~ 1 R r.1

41= «f«-1 j5 ~1 AUG 2 8 2017 1 ' s . 0 -z
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0~~ ~EPARTMENT OF ~AND ~RANSFER ~NFORMATION
PROTECTIXG AMERICA'S kESOURCES

4, TEL 949·361.6618
FAX 949.366.9945 942 CALLE AAUNECER SUITE A

WWW.LANDTRANSFER.US.COM

'4~g:$000f' SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673

August 9, 17
.--

Bureau of Land Management r":, >
Arizona State Office a
One North Central Avenue
Suite 800 ,
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 , 7..-1ES u

5 W
RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed ; 5
To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deeds to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

Recording Department
949.361.6618
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' ' Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3935115
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4044719
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2017

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER
942 CALLE AMANECER
STE A
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 10.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC444992/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/11/2017
CHECK NO: 9343

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER
942 CALLE AMANECER
STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/14/2017



4 4*

f
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY : Ary,(444922
(Mail recording to;)

Department of Land Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite A
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc, a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, 'GRANTOR"),in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do  hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; Joseph Jicha and Jeannie Jicha, whose mailing address is Po Box 729 Maricopa, AZ 85139 (collectively,
"Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The YELLOW MEDICINE lode
mining claim, AMC443764. The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila Salt River
Meridian, Maricopa County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the
East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Westerly direction to the West end line with 300 feet on each side. This
claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line
markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the
ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the
claim. The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 28, Township 2S, Range 9W,
Gila Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); NE 1/4 of Section 28, T2S, R9W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County
Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim is the SW corner of NW 1/4 of NE
1/4 of Section 28, T2S, R9W. Beginning at the SW thence North 600 feet to the NW corner of this claim, thence due
East 1500 feet to the NE corner of this claim, thence due South 600 feet to the SE corner of this claim, thence due
West 1500 feet back to the place of beginning.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on August 2,2017:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

on ALI Bu.«1*, to Ill- , before me, 6 Lowe , notary public, personally appeared
Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personjpl<Mhose narnes;0~are subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that~*she/thev executed the same ir'(jj¥her/their authorized capacity¢ieSE and that
but ~)her/their signatures*'on the instrument the persor~fforthe entity upon behalf of which the personfpfacted, executed the
instrument.
I ceitify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and corre*

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
C. LOWE - - 2- .

~ NOTARY=•CAUPOR~ 8
COMM.# 2142138 3

ORANGE COUNTY-
Comm. . FEB. 9,2020

11 
UG -1 

P
 3 31-1

Signature (SEAL)

~NTEREr

~ AUG 2 2 2011 ~

BY:-~s- -
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite A
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), inconsideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; Paul Williams, whose mailing address is 1586 Morris Lane Frisco, TX 75034 (collectively, 'Grantee"), all
rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The BLACK QUEEN lode mining claim,
AMC444995. The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian,
Maricopa County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the East end
line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four (4)
monuments, one at each comer of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the
center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above
the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on
which this notice is posted is situated within Section 30, Township 5N, Range 9W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa
County Arizona and this daim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s);
SE %. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE comer of this claim is SE corner of Section 30, T5N,
R9W. Beginning at the SE corner of this claim thence West 1500 feet to the SW corner of this claim, thence North
600 feet to the NW corner of this claim, thence East 1500 feet to the NE comer of this claim, thence South 600 feetback to the place of beginning.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on August 3, 2017:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed thedocument to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE , SS 0 Lou.Je.On /?11 *[ 6/- 5 ·20 / P , before me, , notary public, personally appeared
Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfadory evidence to be the personj~whose name*g)are subscribed tothe within instrument and acknowledged to me that@}she/they executed the same in(€*er/their authorized capacityjieSS and thatbut ~er/their signatures(~fon the instrument the person(,f or the entity upon behalf of which the personjpfacted, executed theinstrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true_and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

C LOWE , .../

8-»e COMM. 021421381 *25
NOTARY PUILIC •CALNm- N55

ORANGE COUNTr« -,
Comm. . FEB: 9,2020Signature (SEAL) P 3 34

.



1 ~~:M~& f)EPARTMENT OF ~AND ~RANSFER ~NFORMATION
PROTECTING AMERICA'S RESO URGES

~~ TEL 949·361.6618 www.LANDTRANSFER-US.COM

'k ·2'<'•~L:...0<G f FAX 949.366.9945 · 942 CALLE AMANECER SUm A

X430609 SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673
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August 3,17
r.1

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue

6 -1 
P
 3: 3U

Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Two (2) Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deeds to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find *2* Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deeds to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $30.00 for the
processing of these Quitclaim Deeds.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warm t R gards,

Recording Department
949.361.6618



, Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3926415
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4035958
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2017

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER
942 CALLE AMANECER
STE A
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF/3 -n/a - 30.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443764/$30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: 08/03/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/07/2017
CHECK NO: 9324

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER
STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/8/2017



Ar,~c 444938
RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land Transfer
Information Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer Suite A
San Clemente, CA
92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE
UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"),in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to; KBy Waddfl and Christopher Waddell, whose mailing address is 4468 N. 183[d Avenue Goodyear, AZ
85395 (collectively, "Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The
CAMPO MINE lode mining claim, AMC444993. The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in
the Gila Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This
claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly
direction to the East end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is
marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on
each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and
protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The
location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13, Township 7N, Range 3W, Gila Salt
River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s),
Township (s) and Range (s), SW %4. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent
monument and additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is the SE
corner of SE 1 /4 of SW 1/4 of Section 13, T7N, R3W. Beginning atthe SE corner of this claim thence West 1500 feet
to the SW corner of this claim, thence North 600 feet to the NW corner of this claim, thence East 1500 feet to the NE
corner of this claim, thence South 600 feet to the place of beginning.
Exempt per code A.R.S. 11-1134 A6
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on July 11, 2017:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L  Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

on t/LU 4 11 c Zoi* ,
 before me, n~tary public, personally appearedd Lowe,

Steven L. Cyros, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pers0946) whose names(0~]hre subscribed to
the within instrument and ackpowledged to me that~*she/they executed the same in 4h~her/their authorized Vpacitype~ and that
but(§~her/their signature*f on the instrument the pers*di or the entity upon behalf of which the personf»f acted, executed the
instrument-
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. C. LOWE1"0"012e:185:=~7
ORANGE COUNTY

Comm. . FEB. 9,2020

ZO 
Ir 

ll 
F
 3: I b

Signature (SEAL)

7
.7

-» 9996530



*~ DEPAW 440444 9 86
~.ENT OF ~AND ~RANS* .R ~NFOR-MATION

** 4»88* PROTECTING AMERICA'S RESOURCES
a*~,sm:,. -- e 'r,0 TEL 949·361.6618 WWW.LANDTRANSPER.US.COM

~ ..~4-4o,·,~ FAX 949·366 9945 942 CALLE AMANECER SUITE A

SAN CLEMENTE, CA g2673

July 13, 17

Bureau of Land Management e- --'
f

Arizona State Office -
One North Central Avenue --

 1
Suite 800 -> U .5.7
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 -7

r.1

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processedi -
0-

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Requests in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deed to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Way~st Regards,

111 YMMY < ~_IA /«)
9~3~7 Rec~ding('De~partment 9 11-%- 4 Answ·trL-- 1--i,j€ @f·? ~66*- tu. stv,4°y- of-$/1 0
4 calkJ 949.361_.6618 6 41/trIA-K J ,+F«*e- ~13 6-kro· 41.164

4%7 L J.~kile¥U fE/N»,6K » #i (>LD ¢n A-Kc- 144993, ~14 04 54 »Uu-

*c 4d.-e·vu </2/6/4.f.. (F /0 P·~), J :emit./.*JLAA-*1 11.4
~ c»El ,60,3- r,WI~k~lkt CAl a 61 0 z-FL-»U 44
)36 51 Q E c twy»



2- I ---1-~

086 4 4%4~ Department of Land Transfer SANTA ANA CA '926 ZIZ~Z-- ~'......./
942 Calle Amanecer -#-JE....-8,-9.0Suite A

\2365/0 San Clemente , CA 92673 1 13 -3!)/ 2017 PM lf) L 4#.-*# 16/~-~"'-»·""
1776 #-#I'll/.r. I.-~ -'....;*

C--r=
r-

_JBureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office -~1 1

One North Central Avenue 44Suite 800

41 U
, 

n

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 C
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Department of Land Transfer
942 Cdlle Amanecer
Suite A
Sah demente, CA 92673



' , Receipt ~ Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3893530
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4002792
Date of Transaction: 07/18/2017

CUSTOMER: PNTERE
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION L ne )'1&
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A r AUG 03 ?017, ~
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US il Y WRACU»

1*. AE '

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRF/1~ - n/a - 10.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC444993/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 07/13/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/17/2017
CHECK NO: 9267

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/18/2017



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOr
JUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEL

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time 08/03/2017 09 11 AM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of ~

01 05-10-1872,017STATOO91,3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC44499320.660
Claim Name: CAMPO MINE Lead File Number
Commodity : fluo 8- 1-6 TB-A g 5fe<L- AMC444988
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name &.Address Int Rel

DEPARTMENT OF LAND 942 CALLE AMANECER STE A SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673-6220 CLAIMANT
TRANSFER INFORMATION INC

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0070N 0030W 013 SW HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI
14 0070N 0030W 013 SW HASSAYAMPA FO MARICOPA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

03/27/2017 403 LOCATION DATE

06/19/2017 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3866747

06/19/2017 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2017;$155 3866747

07/17/2017 392 MONIES RECEIVED $10.00;1 3893530

06/19/2017 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC444988-AMC444995;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Mining Claims Information Page 1 of 1

'1'' 1: 1/. IX :E ,1<.·11
..·,• :•-Ki.! 1.)~ t.(kNS> MANAGEMENT

Mining Claims

Status Last Assmt 'b r
1.ast modified: 07/18/2017 21:01:47 bc }h 1 1121'1- ~

Serial Number
AMC444993 ~M~-=cm=al

Case Header Details
Case Typ4 Claim Name Commodin Lead File Nr Case AcresCurr Mnt FeeMilitary WaiverLeave Militan Military Expiration|
384101 |CAMPO MINE AMC444988 20.660 $155.00 1

Owner Details
Search Criteria: Search Column: v ."M

Proprietor Name(LFI) Int Rel Address Address2 City
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC 58 942 CALLE AMANECER STE A SAN CLEMENTE

IM:BRIHIMISIVI.7 # Customers: 1 IM~

Land Description Details
Meridian. Township: Range: Section: Search Column: v
]Meridian Twp Range Sec NENWSWSE|Geo St County Office SMA
14 007ON 003OW 013 X | AZ MARICOPA,YAVAPA HASSAYAMPA FC BUREAU OF LAND MGMT

Action Details
Search Criteria: Search Column: V
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)Code Action Taken Action Remarks Receipt Nr
03/27/2017 403 LOCATION DATE
06/19/2017 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3866747
06/19/2017 484 LOCATION YEAR/ MAINTENANCE FEE 2017;$155 3866747
07/17/2017 392 MONIES RECEIVED $10.00;1 3893530
06/19/2017 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC444988-AMC444995;

LL__-11'LL_L--- # Actions: 5 iMM"ZMIMMY.1

Remarks
Search Criteria: Search Column: V

Line # Remarks
--- No Data Found

-:„,. # Remarks: 0 . *IMIMIrmill,mMIP"

Top of Screen

http://ilmocopOap931:9000/isrpro/lr2000 510/ltsrplts?@5.-bid=wa4blc... 8/3/2017



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOP
,UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEA

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 08/03/2017 09:53 AIV (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of

01 05-10-1872,017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC44499320.660
Claim Name: CAMPO MINE Lead File Number
Commodity :
Case Disposition: ACTIVE Potit AMC444988

Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address / Int Rel

WADDELL KAY ~ 4468 N 183RD AVE GOODYEAR, AZ 85395-7827 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0070N 0030W 013 SW HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI
14 0070N 0030W 013 SW HASSAYAMPA FO MARICOPA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

03/27/2017 403 LOCATION DATE

06/19/2017 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3866747

06/19/2017 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2017;$155 3866747

07/17/2017 392 MONIES RECEIVED $10.00;1 3893530

07/17/2017 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DEPARTMENT OF LAND TR Qf{  13530 '
06/19/2017 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC444988-AMC444995;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



MC Mass Owner Update Page 1 of 1

MC Mass Owner Update
Starting Serial Number Ending Serial Number
444993 | 1444993 1

Available Options
Delete Owner - 396 TRF OF INT - ( money sent to CBS ) v

Owner Details
Owner Address Address2 City State Zip

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE A SAN CLEMENTE CA 926736220

Action Date: ~07/17/2017
Action Remark: DEPARTMENT OF LANI]

Receipt Nr: 3893530 --1

»A

E rro rs:
Transaction Successful.

http ://i l m ocopOap9 3 1 : 90 00/cgi -pro/lr20 00_5 1 0/ltown 1 ts? @web i d=wa4b l cHHGPpc-1501766... 8/3/2017



Receipt , Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3919246
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4028722
Date of Transaction: 08/03/2017

CUSTOMER: ENTERE7
Ac 344.

CHRISTINA BUSH
942 CALLE AMANECER AUG 0 4 1017 ~

6 -441 11 1
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US BY. -~-

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 i ~*Hr -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC444993/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/03/2017

NAME: BUSH, CHRISTINA
942 CALLE AMANECER
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX3741 AUTH CODE: 114594
NAME ON CHRISTINA BUSHCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2021

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS
PER PB

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/3/2017



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOP
~UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 08/04/2017 12:04 PN (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91,3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC44499320.660
Claim Name: CAMPO MINE 096 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC444988
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

60069
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00 0 r«
Name & Address Int Rel

WADDELL KAY 4468 N 183RD AVE GOODYEAR, AZ 85395-7827 CLAIMANT
WADDELL CHRISTOPHERV~ 4468 N 183RD AVE GOODYEAR, AZ 85395-7827 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0070N 0030W 013 SW HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI
14 0070N 0030W 013 SW HASSAYAMPA FO MARICOPA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

03/27/2017 403 LOCATION DATE

06/19/2017 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3866747

06/19/2017 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2017;$155 3866747

08/03/2017 392 MONIES RECEIVED $10.00;1 3919246

08/03/2017 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

07/ 17/2017 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DEPARTMENT OF LANDTRl C 391924_62

07/17/2017 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DEPARTMENT OF LAND TR 3893530

06/19/2017 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC444988-AMC444995;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



nEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
JREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time' 08/04/2017 12:04 PIV (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of ~

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC44499320.660
Claim Name: CAMPO MINE Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC444988
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

WADDELL KAY 4468 N 183RD AVE GOODYEAR, AZ 85395-7827 CLAIMANT
WADDELL CHRISTOPHER 4468 N 183RD AVE GOODYEAR, AZ 85395-7827 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0070N 0030W 013 SW HASSAYAMPA FO YAVAPAI
14 0070N 0030W 013 SW HASSAYAMPA FO MARICOPA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

03/27/2017 403 LOCATION DATE

06/19/2017 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3866747

06/19/2017 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2017;$155 3866747

08/03/2017 392 MONIES RECEIVED $10.00;1 3919246

08/03/2017 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

07/17/2017 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DEPARTMENT OF LANDTRl 3919246

07/17/2017 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DEPARTMENT OF LAND TR 3893530

06/19/2017 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC444988-AMC444995;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/29/2019

I ill li~ ill lilli ll Ill Il~ li~i li li li li illi
Box Number= AZ15007

.

Claim Begin-End: AMC444988-AMC444995

4 Annual Filings

Ill'llil l'llilll'l lilli 11111111 Illi AZ15007-19 AMC450400-AMC453366



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 7/11/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 8 Of 61

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4347325
Agency Tracking ID: 1547248012 

Assessment Year: 2020 

Paid On: 1/11/2019

Printed For Lead File # AMC444988

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2 

Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
BLACK 17 MINE AMC441156 AMC441156 $155.00

KRYSTAL RIVER MINE AMC444993 AMC444988 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



'Receipt Page 7 of 61

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

No: 4347325

Transaction #: 4464214
Date of Transaction: 01/11/2019__________ __________

CUSTOMER:
” |KAY WADDELL 

4468 N 183RD AVE 
GOOD YEAR,AZ 85395 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC441156/$310.00

- n/a - 310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 01/11/2019

NAME: KAY WADDELL 
4468 N 183RD AVE 
GOODYEAR AZ 85395 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6073 AUTH CODE: 01057E

NAME ON 
CARD: KAY WADDELL

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

_______________________________________ REMARKS_______________________________________
SH°P-T %oe9 'Tv x^ l

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm. doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 7/11/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm


September 25, 2019

Re: Maintenance Fee payment increased: ADDITIONAL FEES NOW DUE

Mining Claimant:

Due to the $10 per claim/per each 20 acre increment increase for maintenance fees, you now 
must pay the shortage of $20.00, for Receipt #4347325. As soon as possible. This is for the 
following Mining Claims: AMC441156 and AMC444993.

Please send in the payment as soon as possible. Or, you can pay the shortage of $20 by credit 
card, you must have your mining claim numbers and claim names at the time you call. If paying 
by Debit/Credit Card, you must call our Public room at 602-417-9200, M-F from 9am to 4pm.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me at 602-417-9360.

Thank you kindly,

LAND LAW EXAMINER,
PAULINE BROWN 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE 
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVE, STE 800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427 

OFFICE: (602)417-9360



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
Receipt

ONE N CENTRAL AVE 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 

Phone: 602-417-9200
No: 4578038

Transaction #: 4699599 
Date of Transaction: 10/07/2019

CUSTOMER:
KAY WADDELL
4468 N 183RD AVE
GOOD YEAR,AZ 85395-7827 US

k c H W  - j\A,f
E N T E R E D  OCT 0 8 2019

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING 
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH 
NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY 
RECEIVED
CASES: AMC444993/$ 10.00

ADDITIONAL
FEES - n/a - 10.00

T O T A L : $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau o f Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED:! N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED:! 10/07/2019

NAME: WADDELL, KAY 
4468 N 183RD AVE 
GOODYEAR AZ 85395-7827 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6073 AUTH CODE: 03315E
NAME ON 

CARD: KAY WADDELL

SIGNATURE: OVER THE PHONE

______________________________________ REMARKS__________________________________
|CALLIN
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion o f the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 10/7/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder


, DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 4 Of 4

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4236477 Printed For Lead File 17~644498~

Agency Tracking ID 1534348537

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3
Paid On: 8/15/2018 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Ctaim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
BUTTE AMC433903 AMC433903 $155.00

YELLOW MEDICINE AMC443764 AMC443764 $155.00

DESERT ROSE AMC444989 AMC444988 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



10/30/2018 Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
. ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4236477
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4351849
Date of Transaction: 08/15/2018

CUSTOMER:
JOSEPH A JICHA
RO. BOX 729
MARICOPA,AZ 85139 US

LINE UNITf QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 1.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM - n/a - 465.00MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC433903/$465.00

TOTAL:  ~ $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/15/2018

NAME: JOSEPH A JICHA
RO. BOX 729
MARICOPA AZ 85139 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2785 AUTH CODE: 077663
NAME ON CARD: JOSEPH A JICHA

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs start2 1/1



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 2 Of 2

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4235436 Printed For Lead File #'AMC444988'~

Agency Tracking ID: 1534250804

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1
Paid On: 8/14/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
DUNDY AMC444994 AMC444988 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 57 of 89

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4235436
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4350797
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2018

CUSTOMER:
DAVID J TESSMER
64 SOUTH ROAD
BOZRAH,CT 06334 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC444994/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/14/2018

NAME: DAVID J TESSMER
64 SOUTH ROAD
BOZRAH CT 06334 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX0112 AUTH CODE: 08969D
NAME ON DAVID J TESSMERCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/16/2018



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 4 Of 316

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4227527 Printed For Lead File 14 AMC444988

Agency Tracking ID: 1533512761

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 8/6/2018 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

BLACK 17 MINE AMC441156 AMC441156 $155.00

KRYSTAL RIVER MINE AMC444993 AMC444988 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



9/25/2018 Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4227527
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4342785
Date of Transaction: 08/05/2018

CUSTOMER:
KAY WADDELL
4468 N 183RD AVE

~ GOODYEAR,AZ 85395 US

LI~E QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALUNIT
PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 1.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM - n/a - 310.00MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441156/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/05/2018

NAME' KAY WADDELL
4468 N 183RD AVE
GOODYEAR AZ 85395 US

CARD NO:dXXXXXXXXXXXX6073 AUTH CODE: 01656E
NAME ON CARD: KAY WADDELL

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the o fficial
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.neucgibin/cbsp/cbs start2 1/1



Run Date: 08/07/18 
Run Time: 04:41 PM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 4227527 Printed For Lead File # AMC44498<

Agency Tracking ID: 1533512761

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 08/05/2018 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid ~

BLACK BUZZARD MINE AMC441156 AMC441156 $155.00

CAMPO MINE AMC444993 AMC444988 $155.001

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 37 of 69

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4227527
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4342785
Date of Transaction: 08/05/2018

CUSTOMER:
KAY WADDELL
4468 N 183RD AVE
GOODYEAR,AZ 85395 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

1 1.00 - n/a - 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC441156/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/05/2018

NAME:I'KAY WADDELL
li4468 N 183RD AVE
GOODYEAR AZ 85395 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6073 | AUTH CODE: 01656E
NAME ON KAY WADDELLCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/9/2018



Run Date: 08/01/18 Run Time: 05:44 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 4222899 Printed For Lead File #AMC444988~
Agency Tracking ID: 1532929819

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On 07/29/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid {1== AMC444990 AMC444988 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



, Receipt Page 4 of 69

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4222899
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4338123
Date of Transaction: 07/30/2018

CUSTOMER:
HAROLD MCPHERSON
5737 E 4000 S
MYTON,UT 84052 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 . -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC444990/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/30/2018

NAME: HAROLD MCPHERSON
5737 E 4000 S
MYTON UT 84052 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX6402 AUTH CODE: 035138
NAME ON HAROLD MCPHERSONCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/9/2018



Run Date: 07/23/18 Run Time: 04:31 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 4216588 Printed For Lead File # AMC444988

Agency Tracking ID: 1532181758

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 07/21/2018 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid Y
VULTURE SOUTH #1 AMC439392 AMC439388 $155.00
CARUSO MINE AMC444992 AMC444988 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 10 of 33

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4216588
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4331718
Date of Transaction: 07/21/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVEN HORSMAN
1002 SUDEN CIRCLE
CHATFIELD,MN 55923 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC439392/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 ~POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/21/2018

NAME: STEVEN HORSMAN
1002 SUDEN CIRCLE
CHATFIELD MN 55923 US

CARI)NO:1 XXXXXXXXXXXX5864 AUTH CODE: 021052
NAME ON STEVEN HORSMANCARI):

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.



Run Date: 08/01/18 Run Time: 05:44 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
0 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 4221210 Printed For Lead File # AMC444988
Agency Tracking ID: 1532712140

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 07/27/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

~ BLACK HAWK AMC444988 AMC444988 $155.00 i
Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 27 of 33

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4221210
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4336412
Date of Transaction: 07/27/2018

CUSTOMER:
KRISTOPHER ERIC KANSKI
1505 N 14TH ST
BISMARCK,ND 58501 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -rda - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC444988/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/27/2018

NAME: KRISTOPHER ERIC KANSKI
1505 N 14TH ST
BISMARCK ND 58501 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2882 AUTH CODE: 032043
NAME ON KRISTOPHER ERIC KANSKICARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 7/30/2018



Ay.c 999988
LINI»11{D STATES S«

Form 3830-2 DEPARTMEN I (11; 1111: IN'11:RIOR ~~
(October 2013) BLIRI:ALJ OF LANI) MANA (11: Mi.N 1 FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31.2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1 This small miner waiver Is filed for the assessment yearbeginning on September I. 2.0 1~ and ending on September I. 70 l~
2 The undersigned und all related parties 0,#lied len or 1-ewer maning claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands iii the United States

01'Americ a on September 1. 2,0 O
3. The undersigned haFe performed the assessment work required by law li)r each mining claim listed prior to filing this walver and understand that by filing this 16rm,

the undersigned must file an allidavit ofassessment work with the Bureau of 1,and Management (BI.M ) b> tlic [)ecember 3()th li)]lowing the filing ofthis waiver.
4. The undersis led understand tliat if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due undel- 3(1 l J.S.C. 28 ( fbr those claims in their first assessment >car only)

a notice ofiment to hold reciling this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver
5. The widersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment ol-the maintenance tte. and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the 81. M by the Decemher 30111 following the filins ofthis waiver.
6 The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant tc, 43 U.S.(-' 1212 and 18 IJAC. 1001. the filing or recording ofa false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document H ith the B 1 .M may result in a fine of up to $250.000, a prison term not to exceed five b ears. or both
1 The mining claims. mill or tutinel sites 12# B·hich this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are

CLAIM OR SrrE NAME BLM RECORDAHON SERIAL NUMBER

1 · -6 \ RAf- 0-uton ~ Amt 11·94995

3.
4.

5.

6.

7 g -7co8, Qm cd .7
4 -ij. - m

10. >< 1 4,, 0
U, CTT, /<

7 he ownerls) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims and sites are E T 7 rn
N D CD

~all< )AJ\\\,45 
-=

=
«
*
»
O

N
a

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) (Owner s Signature)
15€(g f*Vor f ,4 L.An 6 f--ri %O TY 4% 34

((-)wner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(C),#ner's Name - Please Print) ((h,ner s Signature)

(()5#ner-s Mailing Address) (('it) ) (S ta te) (Zip Code)

(Owner s Name - Please Print) (()5#ner-s Signature)

I q 33
(Onner s Mailing Address) (('it\) (2#4 (Zip Code)

~  - SEP 13 .A'' T POSTMARKED -- -Luti
/1 -=.((Ainer-: Nanie - Plcas~*an-' ~MELY

(Owner's Mailing Address) (Cit) j (State) (Zip Ci)de)
(Continued on page 2)



(Owner's Name - Please Print) (()wner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

((h,ner's Name - Please Print) (()wner's Signature

(()wner's Mailing Address) (Ctty) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owners Signature)

(Owner-s Mailing Address) (Cit> J (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (()wner-s Signature)

(()wtier's Mailing Address) (Cit.) ( 4 tate) (Zip Code )

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime ful· any person knowingly and willfull> to make to an> department or agency ofthe linited States an>
false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within itsjurisdiction.

INS IRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 N.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).
2. The claimant(s) must fill iii the dates in paragraph 1 fbi· the beginning and ending ofthe assessment bear fur which this waiver is sought.
3. 'llieclaimant(s) must fill inthedate inparagraph 2 fi,rthe beginning oftheassessment year t'or whichthiswaiveris sought.
4. All claim and site names and Bl,M serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites fur which the waiver is sought
5. All owners of tlie mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given,
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent. iii original fbrin. 1 fan agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent. signed by all oithe claimants with proper address given. must be submitted with this n'aiver.
7. This 12,·m must be filed no later than September Ist tur the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Oflice where the mining claims or sites ale

recorded. or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment vear 2012. which begins on September 1.2011.
>0" must quality for and file for a wair el- no later than September I. 2011. iii the proper BLM State Oflice.)

8. Forall mining claims which require assessment,vork, you must record an affidavitoflaboron or before the December 3()th immediately tollowing the
filing of this waiker. For all other mining claims or sites waived. jou must record a notice ot' intern to hold on or before the [keember 30111 immediately
following the filing ofthis waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment oftlic maintenatice fee- A notice of  intent to hold tor these sites is
required to be filed by the Deceniber 30th following the filing ofthis wai, er.

ID /1 2
CD -0 1m -
Z /1

FORt#*ICIAL US€401\ILY> ul
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(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2. page 2)
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A /llc94 49 32

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES nWhen Recorded Return Document to:
-f) avi \N~ M l**1\4 BLM

C)

/+Ed *AM# c,4 LAAMi Stamp ,
Date T -»-

LIJ

Er,scv -re·,as 1603+

1--/10 Check here if this is a change of address. CO
Telephone: 'Alt- 965 -1-151
E-mail Address: yw,\\045 4 \Di,ui\540*uAyet,to M ..8

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 , and I (We) have filed or willfile a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):0 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.Cio Mill or tunnel sites.
id Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERune NUMBER ' CLAIM/SITE NAME »
 DATA (If available) TWP RNG SEC

NO.

1 4«% 0\114 624,44 1017- 0599508 5 H C~*1 30

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

10

=NTERE/ Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

" MAR 1 3 2693 ~ Page 1 0 f 2

BY'



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITESpage 2

BLM
Date
sti-*p

1018 MAR -b 
A
 @

29

M.4

1. State of Arizona, County of MArloofi
2.1 (Name) f~\ \141\\\7%0*5
3. Reside at (Address) \604 Mof f,3 LAVIO

-

City F 2,52.0 county to\U state \ 3 zip 7503+ being duly sworn, depose andsay that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4, Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

---- I

5. Dated: 2~~'~~ SignatEIi!~~Z~~~~ _

No. of Claims: X$10=
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office Check No: . Init. ~Se//
-.blm . gov/az Receipt No.: *fi*905

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4106905
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4219890
Date of Transaction: 03/07/2018

CUSTOMER:
PAUL WILLIAMS
1586 MORRIS LN
FRISCO,TX 75034-1823 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 NOI 2018/1 -n/a - 10.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC444995/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 03/06/2018
CHECK NO: 5139

NAME: WILLIAMS, PAUL
1586 MORRIS LN
FRISCO TX 75034-1823 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 3/7/2018



Run Date: 08/21/17 Run Time: 09:47 AM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3945561 Printed For Lead File # AMC444988

Agency Tracking ID: 1503075413

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 4

Paid On: 08/18/2017 Total Amount Paid: $620.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
BLACK HAWK AMC444988 AMC444988 $155.00
DESERT ROSE AMC444989 AMC444988 1 $155.00
LUCKYMINE AMC444990 AMC444988 $155.00
DUNDY AMC444994 AMC444988 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 79 of 101

'.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3945561
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4055255
Date of Transaction: 08/18/2017

CUSTOMER:
FTF TECHNOLOGIES INC
942 CALLE AMANECER
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 620.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC444989/$620.00

TOTAL: $620.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 620.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/18/2017

NAME: FTF TECHNOLOGIES INC
942 CALLE AMANECER
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3741 AUTH CODE: 105777
NAME ON FTF TECHNOLOGIES INCCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2021

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/21/2017



Run Date: 08/21/17 Run Time: 09:47 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3938910 Printed For Lead File # AMC444988

Agency Tracking ID: 1502828223

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/15/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Eclaim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid ~
~ MIDNIGHT GOLD AMC444991 AMC444988 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 40 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3938910
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4048561
Date of Transaction: 08/15/2017

CUSTOMER:
FTF TECHNOLOGIES INC
942 CALLE AMANECER
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC444991/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/15/2017

NAME: FTF TECHNOLOGIES INC
942 CALLE AMANECER
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX3741 AUTH CODE: 171127
NAME ON FTF TECHNOLOGIES INCCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2021

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/21/2017



/ 4

Run Date: 08/14/17 Run Time: 01:28 PM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3929946 Printed For Lead File # AMC444988

Agency Tracking ID: 1502316170

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/09/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
[CARUSO MINE AMC444992 AMC444988 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 24 of 59
- I

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3929946
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4039508
Date of Transaction: 08/09/2017

CUSTOMER:
FTF TECHNOLOGIES INC
942 CALLE AMANECER
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC444992/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/09/2017

NAME: FTF TECHNOLOGIES INC
942 CALLE AMANECER
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX3741 AUTH CODE: 170533
NAME ON FTF TECHNOLOGIES INCCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2021

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/15/2017



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/29/2019

I ill li~ ill linli li li Ill Illi li ~1 li il Illi
Box Number= AZ15007

I ill liN Ill li~li ~ Ill I U~ I lill i li li li li I
Claim Begin-End: AMC444988-AMC444995

1
5 Miscellaneous

Illl'llilll'llilll Illilillill lillil AZ15007-19 AMC450400-AMC453366



Receipt Fage 1 oi 1

/incqq,(54United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt 9VY'82

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4231535
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4346822
Date of Transaction: 08/09/2018

CUSTOMER:
KAY WADDELL
4468 N 183RD AVE
GOODYEAR.AZ 85395-7827 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / NAME1 1.00 - n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED CHANGE/2
CASES: AMC444993/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: |N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: |08/09/2018

NAME: WADDELL. KAY
4468 N 183RD AVE
GOODYEAR AZ 85395-7827 US

CARD NO:I XXXXXXXXXXXX6073 AUTH CODE: |01100E
NAME ON KAY WADDELLCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.
FOR- 6 .,1-**7 4147"£ C,-4**GE
0'0 '~0444993 /)+6
/*»,6, 94 //56.

636 k -7-tmkbY/>480/ 8.,Edi-*

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/9/2018



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 5/11/2018 15:57 PM (MASS) Serial Register Page Page 1 Of 1

01 05-10-1872;017STAT0091;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM 20.66 AMC441156
Claim Name: BLACK BUZZARD MINE *10. 01*
Case Disposition: ACTIVE Lead File Number
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00 AMC441156

Name & Address Ch,ing e nctrn€ 40 /6|(41< 1-7 ~1 / 00nterest Relationship

WADDELL CHRISTOPHER CLAIMANT
4468 N 183RD AVE GOODYEAR, AZ 85395-7827

WADDELL KAY CLAIMANT
4468 N 183RD AVE GOODYEAR, AZ 85395-7827

County / State District

MARICOPA COUNTY, AZ PHOENIX DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision

14 005ON 009OW 026 NE SE

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number

10/29/2016 403 LOCATION DATE
01/19/2017 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3745986

08/27/2017 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2018;$155 3961947
01/19/2017 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2017;$155 3750024

07/10/2017 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DEPARTMENT OF LANDTRl 3885869
07/10/2017 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DEPARTMENT OF LAND TR 3885869
06/01/2017 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
01/19/2017 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC441156-AMC441161;

Line Nr Remarks
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NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



UNITED STATES ~~ it~+2/0*~Lt'~
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMP}2PYER=% R* --r-mZ= -

Bureau of Land Management 0 ]5, 4+< 1.,4 i  ~ ~ ~Z~1Arizona State Office
One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix AZ 85004-4427 
.-.2..1. FOREVER h~,- '.-==~4ml0~-vi- ~,m

OFFICIAL BUSINESS
PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, $300

Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 -D
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+4~~".~~BA# DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSF~INFOR-MATION
PROTECTING AMERICA'S RESOURCES

MOW'S*'~--.*~8<~ TEL 949361.661S
~ FAX 949·366.9945

W\ni·.LANDTRANSFER.US.CO.\t

942 CALLE AMANECER Sum AX4~US>f' SAN CLEMENTE. CA 92673

June 15,17

1611 JUN 19 P
 321

Bureau of Land Management c
t

Arizona State Office ~-
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Eight (8) New Location Notices/Unpatented Mining Claims

To Whom It May Concern:

AMC444488

Enclosed, please find a check payable to Department of the Interior/BLM for payment inthe amount of $1,696.00 for EIGHT new location notices for unpatented mining claims

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

Recording Department
949.361.6618



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/29/2019

W .
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Box Number= AZ15007
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Claim Begin-End: AMC444988-AMC444995

,
6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents
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MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered : G ~2 6 < 1-1 ~il~,4 MTP Checked By: 6/ /~- 2 6. /1 ( 7 ,€**"

GEO Checked By: 6, /16 ( /1 jsm-

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER : AMC L/446/ 88 thru AMC

NUMBER ~CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Processing Fee @ $20 = $ Lbo
PLACER Location Fee @ $ 37 = $ 0\ L1 (0
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 155 = $ 'Col-ID
MILLSITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $

TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL 5

TOTAL ACREAGE : Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Only)

Other Fees $ / rh f
NUMBER OF LOCATORS : TOTAL $ 11(01-1 <9
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail ~4.- TIMELY FILED: Yes [~*1.- No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T LI-k~ R (-1 K) SEC.1 /~
T 9/\1 R (1 tO. sEJN 5 39 3 @,3 1-/
T A /1 R (0//U SEC . 4 1T 44/ R S (1) SK 13T R SEC

BLM [ ] FORESTSERVICE [ 1 SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER[ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

A 
C444488

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITH DRAWN LAN DS [ ]

OTHER[ ]

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE %1 '3 1 L*7  INITIALS ~~CY'



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USB

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the BLACK HAWK lode mining claim has been located by Departmentof Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing address is 942 CalleAmanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian,Maricopa County, Arizona.
This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument onwhich this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the East end lineand approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two(2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that areburied 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and itslocation in relation to the claim.

AMC4 4 4 q 85

GThe location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 10, Township 4N, Range9W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of thefollowing quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); NW 1/4 and NE 1/4
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim is 0 Feet East and 60Feet North of the SW comer of SE 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 10, T4N, R9W. Beginning at the SW cornerof this claim thence North 600 feet to the NW corner of this claim, thence East 1500 feet to the NE cornerof this claim, thence south 600 feet to the SE corner of this claim, thence West 1500 feet back to theplace of beginning.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 28th day of March, 2017. - 40
locator of this lode mining claim is: .A 53DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. -. = ,

-D
'.1

CSteven L. Cyros, President 
-I r.)Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION~ INC. -

4



MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim; BLACK HAWK
2) Type if Claim; LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 10, Township 4N, Range 9W, Gila Salt River Meridian,

Maricopa County Arizona.
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4' X 4" Posts.

Lode Mining Claim Black Hawk, Aguila Mining District, Maricopa County, Arizona
113.200000 W 113.18333° W 113.166670 W WGSEM 113.15000° W
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the DESERT ROSE lode mining claim has been located by Departmentof Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing address  is 942 CalleAmanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian,Maricopa County, Arizona.
This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument onwhich this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the East end lineand approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two(2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that areburied 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and itslocation in relation to the claim.

AMC444489

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 2, Township 4N, Range9W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of thefollowing quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SW 1/4 and SE 1/4
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NW corner of this claim is 0 Feet East and 290Feet South of the NW corner of NE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 2, T4N, R9W. Beginning atthe NW corner ofthis claim thence 1500 feet East to the NE corner of this claim, thence South 600 feet to the SE corner ofthis claim, thence West 1500 feet to the SW corner of the claim, thence North 600 feet to the place ofbeginning.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 28th day of March, 2017. 0..=' 2-

--Locator of this lode mining claim is. C-

3 JLLA
JA

. A
K

iLut#n

4
- nDEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

-0

roSteven L. Cyros, President :02Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

1



MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim, DESERT ROSE
2) Type if Claim; LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 2, Township 4N, Range 9W, Gila Salt River Meridian,

Maricopa County, Arizona.
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" X 4" Posts.

Lode Mining Claim Desert Rose, Aguila Mining District, Maricopa County, Arizona
113.18333° W 113.16667~_ ~ _ ~6- ~" 6~3 1!~000 W~ » ~ ~-GS84 113, 133~30.Zk,-f _s
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY: '
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the LUCKY MINE lode mining claim has been located by Department ofLand Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing address is 942 CalleAmanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian,Maricopa County, Arizona.
This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument onwhich this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the East end lineand approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two(2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that areburied 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and itslocation in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 34, Township 5N, Range

AMC444q90

9W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of thefollowing quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SW 1/4

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim is 310 Feet East and 315Feet North of the SW corner of Section 34, TSN, R9W. Beginning at the SW corner of this claim thenceNorth 600 feet to the NW corner of this claim thence East 1500 feet to the NE corner of this claim thenceSouth 600 feet to the SE corner of this claim thence West 1500 feet to the place of beginning.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 28th day of March, 2017.
Locator of this lode mining claim is: .

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

, 
i.v

lill.A
,. t",id

z
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Zall JUN 19 
P
 322

Steven L. Cyros, President ---1Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.



MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim; LUCKY MINE
2) Type if Claim,LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 34, Township 5N, Range 9W, Gila Salt RiveS/leridian,

Maricopa County, Arizona. f C-
4) Ihe types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" X 4" Wooden Poifs.

Lode Mining Claim Lucky Mine, Aguila Mining District, Maricopa County, Arizon*
113.21667° W 113.20000° W 113.18333°W Wg584 113.

.·. :'·.:. I
.-4.-

.r . i;2,]..yz~fv:J)2741 ~.I-~--~"~--'~*"~ 4#F*, ;C~=]41 1#·f ,-*~, Tf**, ~er ~
.

-/ r.. 4 r /

33
.7

0,
00

0°
 N
 

33
.7

16
67

° 
N 

33
.7

3,
33

3°
 N .. ~ /r n -' I .

N .E
E

E
€ 

99TZ'EE 
00O

O
O

L'EE

j 32.  ./.: /..6**4*5/.r · ff··-·447 · 5 4+7/ 1.:7 r
/ I. :

P ·Z · 11·:
-

..1

14 * d . . 1 2
.

.

Li...2 ' t·

I . ...

-

· ~~Aps . :43 ./ 401 &'3,4.,f  E\

AMC444990

4-

,

-, AMA

, 2:
.i<

..

En* Line 0..>\
I '

592 ''
F, C .4,

f .V,' , ..... h. 0 #%14 1.
- 53 604%9 : ' 3 £:./*2 . -

2. 1: -
S, b.2, \1Jlrb 6Map aeted with'~ Nabonal Gkographr

113.21667° W 113.206000 w 113.18333° W WGS84 113.16667° W

»««j NATIONAL ~ 11'INT1MN
MIZES

f GEOGRAPHIC =.. fi~r
06/18/131000 METERS tmo



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;) ,
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the MIDNIGHT GOLD lode mining claim has been located by
Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing address is942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian,
Maricopa County, Arizona.
This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument onwhich this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end lineand approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two(2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that areburied 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and itslocation in relation to the claim.

AMC444~91

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 28, Township 5N, Range9W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of thefollowing quarter section (s), Township (s) and R a n g e ( s ) ; N W 14, S W 1 /4

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NW corner of this claim is 0 Feet South and 300Feet West of the NW corner of the SE 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 28, TSN, R9W. Beginning at the NWcorner of this claim thence East 600 feet to the NE corner of this claim, thence South 1506 feet to the SEcorner of this claim, thence West 600 feet to the SW corner of this claim, thence North 1500 feet back tothe place of beginning.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 27th day of March, 2017.
Locator of this lode mining claim is:

I , # 2 i ; i A . Aul z u i , 4

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

1011 JUN I q 
P
 3 22

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.



MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim, MIDNIGHT GOLD
2) Type if Claim, LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 28, Township 5N, Range 9W, Gila Salt River Meridian,

Maricopa County, Nevada.
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" X 4" Wooden Posts.

Lode Mining Claim Midnight Gold, Agulla Mining District, Maricopa County, Arizona
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY: '
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CARUSO MINE lode mining claim has been located by Department
of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing address is 942 Calle
Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian,
Maricopa County, Arizona.

This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on
which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the East end line
and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two
(2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that areburied 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and itslocation in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 21, Township 6N, Range
SW, Gila Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the

AMC444q91

following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); NW 1/4 and NE 1/4

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NW corner of this claim is 0 FeetSouth and 320
Feet East of the NW corner of the NE 1/4 of NW 1/4 of Section 21, T6N, R6W. Beginning at the NW
corner of this claim thence East 1500 feet to the NE corner of this claim, thence South 600 feet k,the SE
corner of this claim, thence West 1500 feet to the SW corner of this claim, thence North 600 feeSack tothe place of beginning. r
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 28th day of March, 2017. 'D

Locator of this lode mining claim is: -h I -93

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. i.

1 W
,

1* N -
Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.



MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim; CARUSO MINE
2) Type if Claim; LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 21, Township 6N, Range 6W, Gila Salt River Meridian,

Maricopa County, Arizona.
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" X 4" Wooden Posts.

Lode Mining Claim Caruso Mine, Wickenburg Mining District, Maricopa County, Arizona
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-0
OCAT~CE,GR.LODE MINING,CLAIM I -

l;. M 2O
1 0 Amendment BLM *rial# 444 995 z O, TA r:

m ...
\> NA·/de C#1*vat_ BLM

X 1 0»NOTIGE-+S-HEREBY-GIVEN that the Kris.ta.) R-1 \R-f- 8\\ A C Date - 0 2 rn
C Fo-mff iuj , Stamp 3> :9 <--

« COmpt /\,1 i nE t lode mining claim has been located E v irn
N 70

by KnV 1 /:hris-1--tirh·ef f/Jado!< 11 whose current mailing Z '7 - 0
> N :'

address is 44 69 AJ ! %324 .A«- -.

Loce(:Lea,»i , a-1 9 9-3 Cj F

The general course ofthis claim is L cist AnA Lk)(53 and itis situated inG, Ic# FLU<'r- Sl< 4 Pff Ic|.,q. n
¥70lv, L OE«County, Arizona. This claim is f~ Soo feet in length and U. 0 0 feet in width.

/7 ,
·-2 C ' Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately l 4 00 feet ina L direction to the C
end line and .2 0 C' feet in a ~ direction to the ~) end line. This claim is marked by six

monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ~ < , Township 9/v

, Range,~ \6/ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

»
7
?

 c
 L

<
4
9
9of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) , 3 ni# :' &&

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality areas follows:SE dern-er of *rub actinn 44.€\10€ \Ail (500 41-+ .-L·A/14<

Sw Ce, Ms.1 'of St yq of 5-; ./4 75- S·el.+Ion. l?' 1 -Trlk' , 12 1 lu), 5;(? CDrn.er
41/whle K,1 1561) fs,t « Suu) corn.An -+Unce A-) Gee ?--t. 40 b..lu.) c-<h.ru 1 11-Hivwk E

,  , The above infopation is shown on the attached map.~gluer i D TOE< 6.(.)id'\ 1 livivul< S (cl-ty-1 -1<' plolk D. be,nn
DATED AND POSTED onthegroundthis 3 / day of .-3 1/ 6 , , 20 /4

C LOCATOR(s) D AGENT

Print Name(s) KAY \.A)(44&ell ~ C-,kr-,6-fof\«\- LudiO [1

Signature(s )f-9-7 \<XS*85 ~) 4*L.. 43&-'w*i--

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

- This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP

2>b,4 Lfs (-llc -) - 4 1 mile Millsite ( )
Lode IXPlacer ( )

I 19.5-29 -7-70 · '37.9 934 47 -
& C Gl. 524 19

A I

1
1

NW NE
1
1

1 
m

ile

-

SW SE

' 83,941%33- . 33·14(333 -\,2. 917-70: s U R.Sovyit 7
Scale: 1" = 2000 feet N

1. The above map depicts the A(~ 54-a I R cwe, M,1 f\=c mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

4 3 , Township 1-1 N % , Range 3 UJ , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

(N\Lt JL I cop ENI- County, Arizona. Total claim acreage is 11 (3) CQ_/CA_2KO

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4 U k 4 4' le>Dock.Q~ 26/lks c

bwAkid ~,S c jAL *Con ./ O.*IA job f %-ed W 44% r~, nu / /64£,2,(~ 17(Y#*Pi.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)

Department of Land '
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the CAMPO MINE lode mining claim has been located by Department
of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing address is 942 Calle
Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian,
Maricopa County, Arizona.

4

This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on
which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the East end line
and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two
(2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that areburied 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and its
location in relation to the claim.

A 
C444993The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13, Township 7N, Range

3W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the
following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SW 1/4

The locality of this claim with referehce to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is the SE corner of SE 1/4
of SW 1/4 of Section 13, T7N, R3W. Beginning at the SE corner of this claim thence West 1500 feet to
the SW corner of this claim, thence North 600 feet to the NW corner of this claim, thence East 1500 feet
to the NE corner of this claim, thence South 600 feet to the place of beginning.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 27th day of March, 2017.
Locator of this lode mining claim is:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. f
'?1

,

1011 JU' 
19 

P
 3 22

h>../
r..1

Steven L. Cyros, President c ..1
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, NCI-J

4

\1



MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim; CAMPO MINE
2) Type if Claim; LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 13, Township 7N, Range 3W, Gila Salt River Meridian,

Maricopa County Arizona.
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" X 4" Posts.

Lode Mining Claim Campo Mine, Wickenburg Mining District, MaMcopa County, Arizona
112.55000° W 112.53333° W 112.51667° W WGS84 112.50000° W
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A
San Clemente, CA 92673 ,

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the DUNDY lode mining claim has been located by
Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing
address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Maricopa County, Arizona.
This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in·a Northerly
direction to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South
end line. The claim excludes any and all patented mining claims and Federal Highways locatedwithin said boundaries.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there
are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4"posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the

AMC444qq4

name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 32, Township5N, Range 9W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona and this claim encompasses
portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SE 1/4
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim is 0
Feet North and 320 Feet East of SW corner of SW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 32, TSN, R9W.
Beginning at the SW corner of this claim thence 1500 North to the NW comer of this claim,
thence East 600 feet to the NE corner of this claim, thence South 1500 feet to the,SE corner of
this claim thence West 600 feet to the place of beginning.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 28th day of March, 2017.

lOri JU; 
19 P 3 23

Locator of this lode mining claim is:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. 9 2*

r-
Steven L. Cyros, President

.-Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. 5

.



MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim; DUNDY
2) Type if Claim; LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 32, Township 5N, Range 9W, Gila-Salt River Meridian,

Maricopa County Arizona.
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" X 4" Posts.
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite A
San Clemente, CA 92673

. FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the BLACK QUEEN lode mining claim has been located by Departmentof Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current mailing address, is 942 CalleAmanecer, Suite A, San Clemente, CA 92673.
The general course of this claim is East and West and it is situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian,Maricopa County, Arizona.
This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument onwhich this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in an Easterly direction to the East end lineand approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line.
This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two(2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that areburied 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name of the claim and itslocation in relation to the claim.

AMC444q96

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 30, Township 5N, Range9W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Maricopa County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of thefollowing quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SE 1/4
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is SE corrier of Section30, TSN, R9W. Beginning at the SE corner of this claim thence West 1500 feet to the SW corner of thisclaim, thence North 600 feet to the NW corner of this claim, thence East 1500 feet to the NE corner of thisclaim, thence South 600 feet back to the place of beginning.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 28th day of March, 2017. ..

ZOil JUN 19 P
 3 23

Locator of this lode mining claim is:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Z E O f i V F 3

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

6

4



MINING CLAIM MAP
1) Name of Claim; BLACK QUEEN
2) Type if Claim, LODE
3) Location Monument is located in Section 30, Township 5N, Range 9W, Gila-Salt River Meridian,

Maricopa County Arizona
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" X 4" Posts.

Lode Mining Claim Black Queen, Agulla Mining District, Mancopa County, Arizona
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RUN TIME: 12:21 PM RUN DATE: 06/26/2017
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section =

Mtrs = 1100AON 0090W 002,1A OQ#ON_OOBOW 010+ 14.004ON 009OW 999, 14 005ON 009OW 028, 14 005ON 009OW 030, 14 005ON 009OW 032, 14 005ON
009OW 034, 14 005ON 009OW 999, 14 006ON 0060W 021, 14 006ON 006OW 999, 14 007ON 003OW 013, 14 007ON 003OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 6

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 12:21 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 06/26/2017
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 025481
Total Case Acres: 31,654.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 004ON 009OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

/ 231166 AUTHORIZED 002 ALIQ SENE,SESE;
FF 01 PART LOTS 1,2,
FF 02 PART SWNE,N2SE,SWSE;

Serial Number: AZA 031779
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 006ON 006OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 EXPIRED 021 ALIQ ALL;

Serial Number: AZA 031961
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 007ON 003OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 EXPIRED 013 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 035150
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 006ON 006OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

293200 PENDING 021 FF PORTION OF;



TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH RANGE 9 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAINT SN
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Page 1 Last revised 12/5/2006

TOWNSHIP 04 NORTH RANGE 09 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Acres - ~_ -Kind of Entry or Purpose  -- 1 Order Number Action Date| Remarks

Serial Number or - - F
SJBDIVISION

SECs---- ----- ---------- -  SW lM SE 1/4 Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW 1 /4
KiE NW 'S#] SE ~#2 NW [SW SE N2 NWSW ~SE NE NW ~SW SE Yor6~rs-affang dispbsal oruse of uniden6fied 1 3nds withckawn for classification, minerals, water, andor other ; ublic purposes, and Incian treaties, refer to Index b Miscellaneous Documents

ALLSECS 2,16.32,36 STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 6/20/1910 TITLE TO STATE TO FIX ON APPROVAL OF SURVEY SUBJECT TO PRIOR
RIGHTS,

ALL SECS 2,16, 32,36, STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 1/25/1927 EXTENDS ACT OF 6/20/1910 TO MINERAL LANDS, SUBJECT TO PRIOR
RIGHTS.

16 
ALL, 640.00

32 ALL: 640.0036 

ALL, 64000WAIVER/SX PHX-075582 5/18/1940 ALL, OTHER TPS. 4N 10,11,4N 13W,

2 ALL, 640.00WAIVER / SX PHX-077478 10/10/1941 9N 15W,

DEFICIENCY 30 MIL BASE 252 2/18/1959 6SBE,

ENTIRE TOWNSHIP PUBLIC LANDS, O PROPOSEDCL FOR MULTIPLE USE A-1100 7/21/1967 SEGREGATES THE PUBLIC LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER
MANAGEMENT AGRICULTURAL LAND LAWS, PS, SX; 1N 4W; PUB IN FR 7/27/1967, O CL

10/17/1967; PUB IN FR 10/23/1967, CL TERM 10/7/1981,
33 

ALL,
34 

ALL,

35 ALL,

36 ALL, 2560 00(EASE / OG A-13074 9/16/1980 EFF 10/1/1980  REL 2/5/1981, OG SIMMAY 1981,

9 ALL;

10 ALL,
11 

ALL,

12 ALL 2560.OOLEASE / OG A-13075 9/16/1980 EFF 10/1/1980; REL 2/5/1981:OGSIMMAY 1981;

17 ALL,

18XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

19XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

20 ALL, 2542.28(EASE / OG A-13076 9/16/1980 EFF 10/1/1980, REL 2/5/1981, OG SIM MAY 1981

13 ALL,
14 

ALL,

15 ALL;

16 ALL, 2560 0()LEASE / 0(3 A-13077 9/16/1980 EFF 10/1/1980, REL 2/5/1981 OG SIM MAY 1981:

5 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

6 XX X X XXXXX 1-7

7XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

8 ALL, 2436 38LEASE / 0(3 A-13078 9/16/1980 EFF 10/1/1980  REL 2/5/1981, OG SIM MAY 1981:

1 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

2 XX XXXXXXXXXX M Ill 1 1



Page 2 Last revised 12/5/2006

TOWNSHIP 04 NORTH RANGE 09 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SJBDIVISION _ ___--_ ~_- _Acres_ _ -_Kind_of Entlyo~_PI,~rpose___~ Order Number Action Date | Remarks
SECs -- NE I/4 - -- NW 114 - -SW I M-  SE 1/4 Lots Other Description

NE NW SW SE -NE NW SW SE NE  NW [SW] SENE- NWI SW- SE For orders affectinj disposal or use of uniden~fied I inds withdrawn for classification, minerals. water, and'or other F ublic purposes, and Incian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

3 XX XXX X X X X X X X 1-4

4 XX X X X X X X X X X X 1-4 2337.52LEASE /OG A-13079 9/16/1980 EFF 10/1/1980, REL 2/5/1981, OG SIM MAY 1981
21 

ALL,

22 ALL,

23 ALL,

24 ALL, 2560.001.EASE / OG A-13080 9/16/1980 EFF 10/1/1980; REL 2/5/1981: OG SIM MAY 1981,

25 ALL,
26 

ALL,
27 

ALL,
28 

ALL·, 2560.OOLEASE / OG A-13081 9/16/1980 EFF 10/1/1980, REL 2/5/1981;OGSIMMAY 1981
29 

ALL,

30XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

31 X X XXX X X XXXXX 1-4
32 

ALL; 2544.12LEASE / OG A-13082 9/1611980 EFF 10/1/1980; REL 2/5/1981; OGSIMMAY 1981

17 ALL.

18XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

19XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4
20 

ALL,

29 ALL,

30XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

31XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

32 ALL, 4N lOW, 5076 40LEASE / OG A-16891 7/20/1981 EFF 8/1/1981, TERM 8/2/1982; OGSIMNOV 1982; OGSIMPARTAUG
OG SIM PART OCT 1984,

13 ALL,

14 ALL,
15 

ALL,

16 ALL,

21 ALL,

22 ALL,

23 ALL,

24 ALL,

25 ALL:



Page 3 1_ast revised 12/5/2006

TOWNSHIP 04 NORTH RANGE 09 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SJBDIVISION Ac res Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs ' - NE 1/4 - Im l/4  - SW 1 /4 SE 1/4 ~] L ots --~- Other Description

NE NW St'9 ~ SE NE 1 NW * 1 SE 11-9-l N* 599 J SE 7E ] NW SW 1 SE ' For orders affecting dfs/;aj Br use of unidentlfledj inds with(j*~f@ class#calion, min*l,F~ier. and'or other public purposes, and Incian treaties, refer to Index to MisceliSii86Gs Documents26 
ALL,

27 ALL,

28 ALL.

33 ALL,

34 ALL

35 ALL,
36 

ALL, 10240 COLEASE / OG A-16886 8/4/1981 EFF 9/1/1981, TERM 9/1/1983, OG SIM PART AUG 1984,

1 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

2 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

3 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

4 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

5 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

6 XX X X XXXXX 1-7

7 XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4
8 

ALL,

ALL
10 

ALL,
11 

ALL

12 ALL, 5N 9W, 7333 90 LEASE / OG A-16887 9/17/1981 EFF 10/1/1981, T ERM 10/1/1983, OG SIM PART AUG 1984,

26 XXXXXX X X PART SWNE, N2NW, E2SE,

27 XXXXXXXXXXXXXX PART N2NE,

28 ALL,

29 X PART SESW, N2SE SWSE

32XXXX X XXXX PART N2NW, SWNW N2SW
SESW

33 
ALL,

34 
ALL.

35 XXXXXXXX PART N2NE, SWNE, mSE,
SESE,

36 X PART N2SW, SWSW %2SE, WDL BIG HORN MOUNTAINS AZA-25477 11/28/1990 SEGREGATED FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS AND THE MINING LAWS.
WILDERNESSAREA, PL 101-678 INCLUDINGTHE MINERAL LEASING LAWS, PERPETUAL LD TP 3N 8W,

1 XX XXXXXXXX X X 1.2 PART34

2 X X 1, PART 2 PART 52NE WVSE



Page 4 Last revised 12/5/2006

TOWNSHIP 04 NORTH RANGE 09 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
,Serial Number or

SJBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose ; Order Number Action Date . Remarks
SECs NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 1 Lots ~ Other Description

~E ! NW SW S E NE N\N 5* SE N E NW SW| SE ~ljff NW ]*/ r SE ~ For orde<97#*4-~@/ of use of unideribfled I~inds wlihoawn for classification, minerals, water. and/or other public purposes, and Incian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

11 X X X X E2*2E2. PART NWNE NENW
52NW. NESW SWSE,

12 ALL,

13 ALL,

14XXXX XXXXXXXXXX PART N2NW

15 PART E2E2SENE, E2E2NESE.
SESE,

22 X X PART E2NE, SESW, W2SE,

23XXXXXXXXXX XXXXX N2525WSW, N252SW,
PART 5252SWSW

24 ALL,

25 X X XXX PART SWNE, 52NW WSE,
SESE

26 PART N2N2,

27 PART N2N2NE ·AIDL HUMMINGBIRD SPRINGS AZA-25481 11/28/1990 SEGREGATED FROM THE PUBI IC LAND LAWS AND THE MINING LAWS,
WILDERNESS AREA, PL 101-628 INCLUDING THE MINERALLEASINGLAWS PERPETUAL, LD TP 3N 7W,



.,

TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH RANGE 9 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN /
HASS*yAMP. BELD OF. I

T 6N LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
~A F T A ti- 4 44.13 - 12 4520 11 4537 4 4555 13 4574 12 4592 11 4611 4 4625 |3 46 n 12 4643 1 4651 4 4664 13 4678 ~2 4694 11 470~ 4 4078 |3 4060 |2 4040 |1 4022 - R M

, >F
...381 _LllL i .L _L/ _ _L -1- -L 1 1 1 _ 1 1 __103' -- li-3 1

L l6-1 5 4 jeet 1 2 1 INDEN TO SEGREGATED TRACTS

3 ./ RESUR.Y ORIGINAL SURVEY
5.4 *th- TRACT NO T R SEC .801~SIONL J W

7 4076 1

I g ".*.
L 4.I ~A# H~*,*~ *s #il41 - - - - ~,f~- i 12340. 1 7 8 10 11

FOR ORDERS AFFEC11NG DISPOSAL OR LISE OF
UNIDENRFIED LANDS WITHDRAVN FOR CLASSIFICATION.:004 4 AZA 240.4 AZA 24093 M,NERALS WATER AND,/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES.

e 63 REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS

14049 1 GrozIng Djt No 2

2 4043

1334037 1 18 17 16 15 14

4  40 N -~
PHX 07556*

n
1 4027 1

2 4025 |

- .4 19 20 21 22 233 40 2.
24

4 4021

14019 |

=618 +

25_.1 ~~ _ 2% 27 2634018-1 30 29

4 4017 |

Njt- I1 4.3 i
2 4006 I

3631 - 62--- - 33 34 35
AZA 2.481
MU Mwmnlba ~onng' *4

7 39 93 1 |~1 1 4627 -Ti-4624 -15 4622 --17 46 1

. W**rd] ~ 21-1**„ 1---1. t/ 3343'32'N

Long 11308'15 W
R 1 OW ~ R 9W

CURRENT TO N. GSR Mer
...NO .......T 4N SCALE in chains ACAD T __LEIThi plot I th. Bur-'I .~cord of .... shguld . /*

10 5 0 '0 20 30 60 enl,...oph......Us,~hip au-ly douo, .,0- 12-27-2011
mIll I .--d I : ard' .rM . .. .11~ct ~1~i~ *... which mi, ha- D- R __1.8

.*. by lataral .D~men. of rivars or #. W- . wol,

.lit. I. cod....1./-/ ./ of.. aurvey .f....¢In
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Page 1 Last revised 12/5/2006

TOWNSHIP 05 NORTH RANGE 09_ WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
, Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date RemarksSECs 1 Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW 1/4 1 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots
NifTNW] Sw| s E NE INW~ SW SE ' NE NW ~ SW | SE~ 1@ TNW 1 5w SET*ororders affecting disposal or use of unidentified linds withdrawn for classification minerals, water and'or other f  ui~-purposes, and  Incian treaties, ref€:r to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

ALL SECS 2.16 32. 36 STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 6/20/1910 TITLE TO STATE TO FIX ON APPROVAL OF SURVEY SUBJECT TO PRIOR
RIGHTS

ALL SECS 2. 16.32. 36. STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 1/25/1927 EXTENDS ACT OF 6/20/1910 TO MINERAL- LANDS SUBJECT TO PRIOR
RIGHTS,

3

10

11

12

13 M&8, SUBDIV UNDEF, R/W PIPE LINE PHX-076889 6/29/1936 SN 8VV, CANC 9/25/1942

2 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

16 ALL

32 ALL

36 ALL 2520 00 WAIVER / SX PHX-075584 5/18/1940 4N 2OW

2 X 4N 4* 4000 WAIVER/SX PHX-081024 1/15/1951

2 NENWSWNW, NWNESWNW 5.00 LEASE / ST AR-017071 8/1/1958 EXPIRED 8/1/1963,

2 SESWNWNW SWSENWNW 5.00 LEASE / ST AR-017072 8/1/1958 EXPIRED 8/1/1963:

ENTIRE TOWNSHIP 1 N 4* O PROPOSED CL FOR MULTIPLE USE A-1100 7/21/1967 SEGREGATES THE PUBLIC LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER
MANAGEMENT AGRICULTURAL LAND LAWS. PS, SX PUB IN FR 7/27/1967 0 CL

10/17/1967, PUB IN FR 10/23/1967 CL TERM 10/7/1981

8 W2SWSWSW.
SWE2SWSWSW

17 NWNWNW. NWNENWNW FUP#615 A-6730 6/13/1972 HAUL ROAD, REL 5/25/1977.

8 W2SWEWSM
SWE25WSWSW,

17 NWNWNW  NWNENWNW FUP#622 A-7069 9/14/1972 EXPIRED 9/30/1977

2 X 34 W2SENW 153 42 0 CL / PX A-9263 9/26/1975

2 X 34 W2SENV\1, 153.42 APLN / PX A-9263 1/30/1976 PATENT 02-76-0041, 9/21/1976,

2 34 W2SENW, 153.42 PATENT / PX 02-76-0041 9/21/1976 (A-9263)

8 W2SWSWSW
SWE2SWSWSW,

17 NWNWNW, NWNENWNW FUP A-9889 5/9/1977 50 FT HAUL RD EXPIREDS/18/1987 CASE CLOSED 9/1/1987,35 
ALL

36XXXXXXXXXX X X 1304 . 92 LEASE 106 A- 13052 9/15/ 1980 EFF 10/ 1/ 1980 , REL 2/5/1981 , OGSIMMAY 1981

33 ALL
34 

ALL, 128000 LEASE/OG A-13055 9/15/1980 ~EFF 10/1/1980, REL 2/5/1981, 0(3 SIM MAY 1981



Page 2 Last revised 12/5/2006
TOWNSHIP 05 NORTH RANGE 09 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

Serial Number or ~
SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks

ISECs 5 Other Description ~NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 _ _ Lots __
IE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW ~ SE NE NW SW SEE For orders a ffecti n ] di sposa l or lise of u n identified 1 an ds withdrawn for classifcation minerals water, andfor other public purl~ei~ndl-nci*treaties. refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents22 

ALL

23 ALL
24 

ALL

25 ALL. 2560.00 LEASE/OG A-13056 9/15/1980 EFF 10/1/1980 REL 2/5/1981, OG SIMMAY 1981
26 

ALL,

27 ALL,

28 ALL

29 ALL 2560.00 LEASE / OG A-13057 9/191980 EFF 101/1980. REL 2/5/1981, OG SIM MAY 1981,

16 ALL,

17 ALL,
20 

ALL,

21 ALL, 2560 00 LEASE / OG A-13058 9/15/1980 EFF 10/1/1980, REL 2/5/1981, OG SIM MAY 1981,

12 ALL,

13 ALL,
14 

ALL

15 ALL 2560.00 LEASE; OG A-13059 9/191980 EFF 10/1/1980 REL 2/5/1981. OG SIM MAY 1981

8 ALL.

ALL

10 ALL
11 

ALL 2560 00 LEASE / OG A-13060 9/15/1980 EFF 10/1/1980, REL 2/5/1981, OG SIM MAY 1981

30 X XXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

31XX X .X X X X XXXXX 1-4

32 ALL 1920 84 LEASE ; OG A-13061 9/15/1980 EFF 101/1980 REL 2/5/1981,OGSIMMAY 1981,

4 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

5 XX XXXXXXXXXX '-4

6 XX X X X X X X X 1 7 198432 LEASE /OG A 13062 9/16/1980 EFF 10/1/1980, REL 2/5/1981,OGSIMMAY 1981:

7 XXXXX X X XXXXX '-4

18 X X XXX X X XXXXX 1-4

19XXXXX X X X X X X X 1-4 1925.16 LEASE /OG A-13063 9/16/1980 EFF 10/1/1980 REL 2/5/1981,03 SIM MAY 1981

1 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

2 XX XXXXXXXX 1,2 E2SENW

3 XX X X X X X X X X X X 1-4 ~ 182154~LEASE/06 A-13064 9/16/1980 ~EFF 10/1/1981, REL 2/5/1981, OG SIM MAY 1981,



Page 3 Last revised 12/5/2006

TOWNSHIP 05 NORTH RANGE 09 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION | Acres ~ Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date RemarksISECs NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots ~ Other Description
NE NW'SINESE NE NWISW SE NE NW SW ~ SE--NiC*IW SW SE- r For orders affeci~ disposal or use of unidentified I inds withdrawn for classificationminerals. water, and/or other publ Ic purposes, and Incian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

4 XX XXX XXX x XXX 1-4

5 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

6 XX X X X X XXX 1-7 198432 LEASE,OG A-16892 7/28/1981 EFF 8/1/1981 TERM 8/1/1983: OG SIM
1 XX XXXXXXXXXX '-4
2 XX XXXXXXXX 12 E2SENW

3 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4 182154 LEASE / OG A-16888 8/4/1981 EFF 9/1/1981 TERM 9/1/1983 OG SIM

12 ALL,

13 ALL,

14 ALL,

15 ALL

22 ALL

23 ALL.

24 ALL,

25 ALL,

26 ALL
27 

ALL

28 ALL
29 

ALL

33 ALL

34 ALL, 8960.00 LEASE / OG A-16890 8/5/1981 EFF 9/1/1981 TERM 9/1/1984, OG SIMFEB 1985,

35 ALL,

36XXXXXXXXXX X X '-4 130492 LEASE/OG A-16887 9/17/1981 EFF 10/1/1981, TERM 10/1/1983: OG SIM PART AUG 1984
7 XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

8 ALL.
9 

ALL

10 ALL
11 

ALL,
16 

ALL
17 

ALL,

18XXXXX X X XXXXX '-4

19XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

20 | ALL 1



Page 4 Last revised 12/5/2006

TOWNSHIP 05 NORTH RANGE 09 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
~SECs NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1 /4 S E 1/4 ~ Lots Other Description

NE NW 'SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW | SE NE NW SW SE,For orders Jecting disposal or use of unldentified I inds withdrawn for classification minerals water, and/or other pudic purposes and Incian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents21 
ALL

30 X XXXX X X XXXXX 4-4

31XXXXX X X X X XXX '-4
32 

ALL 896596 LEASE/OG A-16889 0/20/1981 EFF 11/1/1981, TERM 11/1/1982 OG SIM PART MAY 1983,

6 X XX X XX 2-7, PART 1 PART SENE mE2SE WDL HARQUAHALA MOUNTAINS AZA-25478 1/28/1990 SEGREGATED FROM THE PUBLIC I.AND LAWS ANC THE MINING LAWS
WILDERNESS AREA, PL 101-628 INCLUDING THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS: PERPETUAL  OTHER TPS

SN 1 OW, SN 11W, GN 9W, BN 1 OW, SN 11W,

36 PART 3 4 LD TP 3N 7W: WDL HUMMINGBIRD SPRINGS AZA-25481 11/28/1990 SEGREGATED FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS ANC THE MINING LAWS
MLDERNESS AREA, PL 101-628 INCLUDING THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS PERPETUAL

3 XX XXXX 2

8 X

9XXXX XXXX

10 X

17XXXX

18 X

19 X X X X X 3 LD TP 6N 9\11' Rm ROAD AZA-24094 1/24/1994 TO TERM 1/23/2019, AMENDED 6/1/1994

3 X XX XX X 2

8 X

9XXXX XXXXX X

10 X

17XXX XXXX

18 X

19XXXX X X X 3 RW ROAD AMENDED AZA·24094 6/1/1994 TO TERM 1/23/2019, OTHER TPS. GN SW, 3N 10W. 4N 10W, SN 10W

3 X SWSWSE

10 X NENWNE  NESENE

11 X X XX

12 SWSWSW,

13 X X X X LD TP 4NBE R/W ROAD AZA-24093 1013/1995 PERPETUAL, AMENDED 4/8/1996



Page 5 Last revised 1/30/2012

TOWNSHIP 05 NORTH RANGE 09 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date RemarksSEC. NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots Other Description
NE NWSW SE NE NW SWISE NE NWISWI SE NE NW SW I SE For orders affectirj disposal or use of unldent#ed Hnds withdrawn for c'asslfication minerals water, and/or other Fublic purposes, and Incian treaties, refir to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

3 X SWSWSE

10 X NENWNE, NESENE

11 X X XX

12 SWSWSW,

13 X X X X . LD TP 4N 8W FVW ROAD AZA-24093 10/3/1995 PERPETUAL, AMENDED 4/8/1996,

3 X RAN ROAD AZA-33381 ~29~006 TO TERM 1281/2035, OTHER TP GN 9Vlf,



TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH RANGE 6 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
T 7N

MARICOPA COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAINR 'WIR 'W .m.*=e lie LAND AND MINERAL TITLES

1113-ir,1- i. woo -la-*000--Swoo -Inooo -ly-*0 i -ir,000,  *000 -**000 -ly.000 -16  .000 -5 4000 -*4000 -17«000 -ir•000 --3 4000 16 4000 -ly-*000-15-4000 -5-4000--ta-,O 00 11 4000 -TaioO-
/1149 1.38 -41133 '31135 .1137 , 1139 41141 '31144 '21146 ...9 41161 : 1175 '21167 1111/ 41168_iL'165 ... 1. 58 -4 1153 Ill 57 ... H .89

1 1 111 111 111 11.1 111
$3669

B.--~6 5 4 3 2 1_ INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
RESURVEY OR$CNAL SURVEY

mACT NO T R SEC SUB[MMION

11 36 81 1

PH* 077..6

lilli 1
.
 &dr

* 35.47
to. RaPP

Y.983
 L .LE--

33,08-| 7 8 9 10 11 12
FOR ORDERS AFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
UN}DENIRED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASS,FICAnON.

T3717 ~

:42·33~,lf REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUVENTS.

WDS 308 SE

~ 4.'FRALS WATER '140? ORER PUBIC PURPOSZS;

AZA 23351 Rh¥ Road

Y37 36 -H Sec 36: NEt/41/4

AR 035584

:3744~ 18 17 16 15 14 13

13754 ~

PH* 077846
SY *....

. 7 i 12535I '2£U.7 *\

rf- -1 w,
33775 -1 19 20 1 22 23 24

rs,aa -1 #~ A

1
TA $3

r-10 4 30 29 5 28 27 26 25%
1-1AZ. 35947 .

ZZ g.-I-L I
•5. p 3740

206 442

T~a .1  SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
129377

I2
35 83 N 01

31 32 '~ 33 34 35 L 363 3.25

4 38.26 1

g..

 11249'4)W
Afl W», Lot 33 '48'35"N

CURRENT TO LT 6* Mer
.'.4.40 .TATE]ENTSCALE In chains Thl, plat im ew Bureau'l .cco,d of nti*, cod shauld . * PV T __IL~

10 5 0 10 26 30 60 only ... .lili.1... the to-*hIP .fly ./ R. 11-8-2016
mil 1 - 1 ~ or~ h,con do not rc~~ct ti~* cho~,8 1•mich may hav~ been R _313

.....by ... .0-.;Ints of .1%,n .. .hi bcdl~  of ....

.* toil ealai au,~ay* f, Ime. .ue-, .~ormotl~



Page 1 Last revised 12/2/2016
TOWNSHIP 06 NORTH RANGE 06 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

SeriaINumberor
SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date RemarksSECI Lots Other DescriptionNElM NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW~ SE NE NW SW SE For orders affecting cbsposal or use of unidentified I gnds vwthdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other F ublic purpases, and Inclan trealles, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

M&8, PATENT / VULTURE CITY TOWNSITE 6/20/1882 5N 6W,

MS 2511, 206442 PATENT / ME 129377 5/12/1910 6N 5W,

MS 2522 20661 PATENT/ ME 129376 5/12/1910

ALL SECS 2, 16,32.36, STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 6/20/1910 TITLE TO STATE TO FIX ON APPROVAL OF SURVEY, SUBJECT TO PRIOR
RIGHTS

ALL SECS 2,16 32, 36, STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 1/25/1927 EXTENDS ACT OF 6/20/1910 TO MINERAL LANDS, SUBJECT TO PRIOP
RIGHTS,

2 ALL, 64000
16 

ALL, 640 00

32 ALL, 640 00

36 ALL. 640 00 WAIVER / SX PHX-077846 10/10/1941 lS 1OE,

M&8, RI CROSS MOUNTAIN-LOS 193 8/10/1956
CABALLEROS FENCE

M&B, RI CROSS MOUNTAIN SHEEP 194 8/10/1956
COMPANY FENCE

6 XXXX Rl KILLJOYWELL 213 11/7/1956

34 X GN SW, RI VULTURE TANK 2 A3-4-553 10/22/1958

1X

16 X

24XX RI RAINWATER CATCHMENT 10/24/1961

6 X X X X 4,5,9 44 LD 513 AS TO ACCESS RD IN N2.

7 XX X XX X

17 X X XXX

18 X X

20 X X X X X X

28 X X

29 X X X X X
33 X X X X X X 1 N 3W, R/W ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION AND AR-035584 5/4/1966 PERPETUAL, AMENDED 12/29/1971,

ACCESS ROAD

6 XX X 1-9 11 N 27E, 35858 IL 371 6/5/1967

ENTIRE TOWNSHIP 1 N 4W, O PROPOSED CL FOR MULTIPLE USE ~ A-1100 7/21/1967 ~ SEGREGATES THE PUBLIC LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER
MANAGEMENT AGRICULTURAL LAND LAWS, PS, SX, PUB IN FR 7/27/1967,0 CL

10/17/1967, PUB IN FR 10/23/1967, CL TERM 10/7/1981,



Page 2 Last revised 12/2/2016

TOWNSHIP 06 NORTH RANGE 06 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECI SW 1/4 Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NWl/4 SE 1M

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW| SE NE NW SW SE For orders affecang cisposal or use of unidentlfed t inds withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or others utlic purposes, and Inclan treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

4 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-8

5 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-8

6 X XXXXX 10,11

7 XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

8 ALL,

ALL,

16 ALL,

17 ALL,

18XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4 7N 6W, 5502 52 LEASE / OG A-14242 3/25/1981 EFF 4/1/1981, TERM 4/1/1983, OG SIM JUL 1983,

1 XX XXXXXXXXXX 18

2 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-8

3 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-8

10 ALL,

11 ALL,

12 ALL,

13 ALL,
14 

ALL,

15 ALL,

22 ALL,

23 ALL,

24 ALL,

25 ALL,
26 

ALL,

27 ALL, 9739 96 LEASE / OG A-15026 5/27/1981 EFF 6/1/1981, TERM 6/1/1984, OG SIM DEC 1984,

19XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

20 ALL,
21 

ALL,

28 ALL,

29 ALL,

30XXXXX X X X X X x xi 1-4 | || 1 1



Page 3 Last revised 12/2/2016

TOWNSHIP 06 NORTH RANGE 06 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECI SW 1/4 SE 1M Lots Other DescriptionNE lM NW lM

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW~ SE NE NW SW SE For orders affecbng cisposal or use of unidentlfed I inds mthdrawn for c-assificatlon, minerals, water, and/or other F ublic plrposes, and Incian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

31 XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

32 ALL,

33 ALL,

34 ALL,

35 X X XXXXXXXXXXXX 1,2

36 X X X X 1-5 10-12 PART UNPATENTED 7372 17 LEASE / OG A-15025 5/29/1981 EFF 6/1/1981, TERM 6/1/1984, OG SIM DEC 1984,
MS 4410 IN E2SE,

12 X

13 X X LD TP 2N SW, R/W ROAD A-23351 6/3/1988 PERPETUAL, RS 2477,

12 X

13 X X LD 1 P 2N SW, R/W ROAD AZA-23351 12/4/1991 PERPETUAL, RS 2477,

35 XXXX E2SESW,

36 XXXX R/W ROAD AZA-Z3575 1231/1992 REL AND CASE CLOSED 7/6/1994,

36 PART MS 4410 R/W ROAD AZA-Z3351 4/21/1994 PERPETUAL, RS 2477,

6 X X X

7 XXXX XXXX

17 X X XXXX

18 X

20 XX X XXXX

28 XXXX

29XXXX X

33 X XXX X X Rm TRANSMISSION LINE AZA-12037 8/6/1993 PERPETUAL, AMENDED 1/7/1994,

6 X X X

7 XXXX XXXX
17 X X XXXX

18 X

20 X X X X X X X

28 X X

29XXXX X

33 X X X X X X R/W TRANSMISSION LINE AMENDED AZA-12037 1/7/1994 PERPETUAL,



Page 4 Last revised 12/2/2016

TOWNSHIP 06 NORTH RANGE 06 WEST OF THE Gil-A & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs SW 1/4 SElM Lots Other DescriptionNE lM NWl M

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SIN| SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectirg cisposal or use of unldentified I inds withdrawn for dassification, minerals, water, and/or other ,·uum purposes, and Incian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

1 XXXXXX XXX

12 X X X X

25 X 1046 00 NORA / R&PP CL AZA-35947 11/8/2016 SEGREGATES THE LANDS FROM ALL FORMS OF APPROPRIATION UNDER
THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS, INCLUDING THE GENERAL MINING LAWS,
EXCEPT FOR LEASE UNDER THE R&PP ACT AND THE MINERAL LEASING
LAWS,
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Page 1 Last revised 3/3/2014

TOWNSHIP 07 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SECs SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots Other Description

NE NW SW ~ SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SWI SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectin l disposal or use of unidentified 1 3nds wthdrawn for classification minerds water, and/or other r ublic purposes, and Inclan treaties, refer to index to Miscellaneous Documents

LOT 1345 (MS), 500PATENT / ME 31649 11/3/1899 MC 366,

LOT 1494 (MS), 2066 PATENT/ME 36099 12/10/1902 MC 468,

LOT 1629 (MS), 2066 PATENT/ME 37041 919/1903 MC 498,

LOT 1598 (MS), 82 595 PATENT / ME 37091 9/28/1903 MC 497

ALL SECS 2, 16,32. 36, STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 6/20/1910 TITLE TO STATE TO FIX ON APPROVAL OF SURVEY, SUBJECT TO PRIr
RIGHTS ~

MS 2647A, 9546 PATENT/ME 181369 3/111911 8N 3W,

16 ALL, 640 OOPERMIT /OG PHX-051267 11/15/1921 CANC 6/27/1928

22 ALL, 64000 PERMIT/OG PHX-051287 11/191921 CANC 6/28/1928,

34 ALL,

35 ALL 1280 OOPERMIT /OG PH)(-051236 11/22/1921 CANC 6/7/1928,

25 ALL,

26 ALL
27 

ALL, 1920 OOPERMIT / OG PHX-051272 1/21/1922 CANC 6/29/1928,5 
ALL,

6 ALL
7 

ALL,

8 ALL, 2560 OOPERMIT/OG PHX-051259 1/25/1922 CANC 6/26/1928,

18 ALL,

19 ALL,
30 

ALL, PERMIT / OG PHX-050492 5/2/1922 CANC 10/20/1926,

29XXXX XXXX
31 

ALL,

32 ALL,

33 ALL, PERMIT/OG PHX-050491 8/5/1922 CANC 6/29/1928,

17 ALL,
20 

ALL,

21 ALL, PERMIT / OG PHX-050639 8/15/1922 CANC 6/4/1926

29 XXXXXXXX 320 OOPERMIT / OG PHX-053582 11/11/1922 CANC 6/13/1928



Page 2 Last revised 3/3/2014

TOWNSHIP 07 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SECs SUBDIVISION Acres Kind ot Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
NE 1/4 NW lM SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots Other Description

NE NW SW ~ SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW~ SE NE NW SW SE For orders affechnl disposal or use of unldentlfied I inds vI~thdrawn for classification, minerals water, and/or other ; ublic purposes, and Inclan treahes, refi r to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

ALL SECS 2, 16 32, 36, STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 1/25/1927 EXTENDS ACT OF 6/20/1910 TO MINERAL LANDS, SUBJECT TO PRIOR
RIGHTS

24

25

26

33

34

35 M&8, SUBDIV UNDEF R/W TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH PHX-063602 9/26/1928 6N 4W, EXPIRED 9/26/1978,
LINE

24 X X

25 X X 160 OOPATENT /HE 1103198 6/16/1939

27 X RI TIPTON DAM 26-S 8/11/1941

24

25

26

33

34

35 M&8, SUBDIV UNDEF, R/W TRANSMISSION LINE PHX-083587 10/7/1949 TO TERM 10/6/1999,6N 3W, PROOF OF CONSTRUCTION ACCEPTED, PART
REL 4/7/1980  RENEWED 11/17/1999 TO TERM 10/6/2029,

3 VS 4324, 20 523 PATENT / ME 1128040 1/26/1950 8N 3W

10 VS 4319, 20 661 PATENT i ME 1128047 1/26/1950

3 MS 4322 20 658 PATENT / ME 1128063 1/27/1950 8N 3W,

11XXXX

14XXXX

15 XXXX

22 XXXX Rt SPRING DEVELOPMENT PIPELINES 259 1/9/1953 8N 3W
AND TROUGHS

DEFICIENCY, 37 64 IL BASE 243 6/9/1958 45 12W,

21 X 40 OC PATENT i ME 1183901 7/1/1958

16 MS 1494, 5 66 ILBASE 257 6/19/1959

2 MS 1598, 24 2C IL BASE 269 7/13/1960 1 N 9W NAV MER,



Page 3 Last revised 3/3/2014

TOWNSHIP 07 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SECs SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
NE lM NW lM SW 1/4 SE 114 Lots Other Description

NE NW SW ~ SE NE NW SW SE NE NW S\NI SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectinldisposalor use of unldentlfied linds withdrawn for classlfication minerals water, and/or other ; ublic purposes, and Inclan treahes, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents
33 XXXX 16000

34 XXXX 6N 3W, 160 OC PATENT / ME 1218214 3/24/1961 CANC 1/16/1968, FINAL JUDGEMENT CIVIL 4883-LIEN SATISFIED 11/21/1972,

28 XXXXXXXX 320 OC

29XXXX X X XXXX 40000 PATENT/ME 1218212 3/24/1961 CANC 1/16/1968, FINAL JUDGEMENT CIVIL 4883-LIEN SATISFIED 11/21/1972,

20 X X X XXXX 280 00

21 X X 80 00 PATENT / ME 1218213 3/24/1961 CANC 1/16/1968, FINAL JUDGEMENT CIVIL 4883-LIEN SATISFIED 11/2;

22 NWSWSW, 5252SW,
SWNWSW

27 X XXXXXXXX *2NWNW, NWSWNW
5252NW

28XXXX XXXX

34XXXXXXXX XXXX 1290 OOPATENT / ME 1220997 7/5/1961 CANC 1/16/1968, FINAL JUDGEMENT CIVIL 4883-LIEN SATISFIED 11/21/1972,

33XXXXXXXXXXXX 48000 PATENT/ME 1220998 7/5/1961 CANC 1/16/1968, FINAL JUDGEMENT CIVIL 4883-LIEN SATISFIED 11/21/1972,

23 X X X 52N2SE S2NESW,

25XXXX XXXXXXXXXX

26XXXXX XXXXXXXXX

35 ALL 1940 OCPATENT /ME 1220999 7/5/1961 CANC 1/16/1968, FINAL JUDGMENT CIVIL 4883-LIEN SATISFIED 11/21/1972,

12 X X X E2SWNW, 52NENW,
W2NWSW, E2W2SW

13 X X X 2 E2W2NW, E2W2SW,

24 XXX XXXX E2NWNW, W2NWNE, PATENT / ME 1222355 8/24/1961 CANC 1/16/1968, FINAL JUDGEMENT CIVIL 4883-LIEN SATISFIED 11/21/1972,
N2N2SE.

4 ALL,5 
ALL

6 
ALL,

7 ALL,
8 

ALL,
9 

ALL,

17 ALL,

18 ALL,
19 

ALL



Page 4 Last revised 3/3/2014

TOWNSHIP 07 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SECs SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
NE lM NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots Other Description

NE NW SWISE NE NW SW SE NE NW SWI SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectin i disposal or use of unidentmed I inds withdrawn for classmcation, minerals water, and/or other K ublic purposes, and Incian treahes, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents20 
ALL,

29 ALL,
30 

ALL,

31 ALL, 1N 4W O PROPOSEDCL FOR MULTIPLE USE A-1100 7/21/1967 SEGREGATES THE PUBLIC LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER
MANAGEMENT AGRICULTURAL LAND LAWS, PS, SX, PUB IN FR 7/27/1967,0 CL 10/17/1967,

PUB IN FR 10'23/1967, CL TERM 10/7/1981,

12 X X X E2SWNW, 52NENW
W2NWSW, E2W2SW,

13 X XX X 2 E2W2W2,

20 X X X XXXX

21 X X

22 SWNWSW, NWSWSW
5252SW,

23 X XX S2N2SE S2NESW.

24 XXX XXXX 0/2NWNE, 5252SE,
E2NWNW,

25XXXX XXXXXXXXXX

26XXXXX XXXXXXXXX

27 X XXXXXXXX 02W2NW, SESWNW,
S2SENW

28 ALL

29XXXX X X XXXX

33 ALL,
34 

ALL,

35 ALL, 7N 2W 5925 160 PROPOSED CL/ TRANSFER USE A-1822 2/13/1968 SEGREGATES THE PUBLIC LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER THE
MANAGEMENT MINING LAWS, PUB IN FR 2/17/1968, TERM 9/14/1981,

17 E2SENESE, 5 OCLEASE / MCO A-830 7/21/1969 TERM 12/12/1990,

12 X X X E2SWNW, S2NESW.
W2NWSW E2W2SW,

-= 13 X X X 2 E2W2W2

20 X X X XXXX

21 X X

.



Page 5 Last revised 3/3/2014

TOWNSHIP 07 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SECs SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
NE lM NW 1/4 SW lM SElM Lots Other Description

NE NW SW ~ SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SWI SE NE NW SW SE For orders affechnl disposal or use of unidentified i inds wthckawn for ciassincation minerals water, and/or other E ubllc purposes, and Inclan treates, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

22 SWNWSW, NWSWSW
S252SW,

23 X X X 52NbE 52NESW,

24 XXX XXXX W2NWNE, N2N2SE,
E2NWNW,

25XXXX XXXXXXXXXX

26XXXXX XXXXXXXXX

27 X XXXXXX)(X W2W2NW, SESWNVV,
52SENW

28 ALL,

29XXXX X X XXXX

33 ALL,
34 

ALL,

35 ALL. m 2W 5925 160 PROPOSED CL / STATE IL A-1822 4/16/1970 SEGREGATES THE PUBLIC LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER THE
SELECTION MINING LAWS, PUB IN FR 4/23/1970, TERM 9/14/1981,

1 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

3 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4 LESS PATENTED MS 4324,

10 XXX X X X X X X X X XXX 1.2 LESSMS 4319.

11XXXX XXXXXXXX 1-4

12 X X X X X N2NENW, W2SWNW,
*2SWSW,

13 X X X XXXX Vl/2W2W2,

14 ALL, ,

15XXXXXX X X XXXXXX 1,2

21XXXX XXXX XXXXX

22XXXXXXXXXX XXXX SENWSW, NESWSW
N2SESW

23XXXXXXXX X X N2NWSW N2N2SE,

26 X X

27 X X X X E2NWNW, NESWNW, O PROPOSED CL FOR MULTIPLE USE A-5307 8/4/1970 SEGREGATES THE PUBLIC LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER
N2SENW MANAGEMENT AGRICULTURAL LAND LAWS AND FROM SALE UNDER RS 2455, PUB IN FR

8/1211970, O CL 11/5/1970, PUB IN FR 11/13/1970 CL TERU 10/7/1981,



Page 6 Last revised 3/3/2014

TOWNSHIP 07 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SECs SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
NE lM NW lM SW lM SE lM Lots Other Description

NE NW SW ~ SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW ~ SE NE NW SW SE For orders affechrl disposal or use Of unidenbfied i inds withdrawn for classification, mnerals water, and/or other F ublic purposes, and Incian treates, refir to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

12 X X X E2SWNW, S2NENW,
W2NWSW, E2W2SW,

13 XX X 2 E2W2W2

20 X X X XXXX

21 X X

22 SWNWSW, NWSWSW
5252SW,

23 X X X 52NZSE SZNESW,

24 XXX XXXX *2NWNE, N2N2SE
E2NWNW,

25XXXX XXXXXXXXXX

26XXXXX XXXXXXXXX

27 X XXXXXXXX *2W2NW SESWNW,
52SENW,

28 ALL,

29XXXX X X XXXX

33 ALL,
34 

ALL,

35 ALL, 7N 2W 6286 68APLN / SX A-6878 320/1972 EUM 11/18/1974 ELIM 11/131976, AMENDED 11/12/1976

12 X X X E2SWNW , 52NENW,
442NWSW, E2W2SW,

13 X X X 2 E2W2W2

20 X X X XXXX

21 X X

22 SWNWSW, NWSWSW
5252SW,

23 X X X 52NZSE 52NESW,

24 XXX XXXX 912NWNE, N2N2SE.
E2NWNW.

25XXXX X X

26XXXXX X

27 X

'
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Page 7 Last revised 3/3/2014
TOWNSHIP 07 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

Serial Number or
SECs SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks

NE 1/4 NW lM SW 1/4 SE lM Lots Other Description
NE NW SW J SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW ! SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectinldisposat or use of unldentified I inds withdrawn for ciassmcation minerals water, and/or other Futile purposes, and Inclan treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

28XXXXXXXX

29XXXX X X 2926 68APLN /SX EUM A-6878 11/18/1974

29 XXXX 160 00APLN / SX EUM A-6878 11/12/1976

27 XXX

28XXXX 280 00APLN / SX AMENDED A-6878 11/12/1976

28 M&8, US VS MINING CLAIM LOCATION A-6878-1 10/12/1978 WILD BURRO#1 PLACER MINING CLAIM, MINING CLAIM DECLARED N
AND VOID AB INITIO,

28 M&8, US VS MINING CLAIM LOCATION A-6878-2 10/12/1978 WILD BURRO#2 PLACER MINING CLAIM, MINING CLAIM DECLARED NULL
ANDVOIDABINITIO,

28 M&8, US VS MINING CLAIM LOCATION A-6878-3 10/12/1978 Will) BURRO#3 PLACER MINING CLAIM, MINING CLAIM DECLARED NULL
AND VOID AB INITIO,

28 M&8, US VS MINING CLAIM LOCATION A-6878-4 10/12/1978 WILD BURRO#4 PLACER MININGCLAIM MININGCLAIM DECLARED NULL
AND VOID AB INITIO,

25 XXXXXXXX

26 XXXXXXXX

27 XXXXXXXXXXX

28XXXX XXXXXXXX

33 ALL,

34 ALL
35 

ALL, 3480 OC PATENT / SX 02-79-0003 10/19/1978 BASE ACCEPTED 10/19/1978

25XXXX X X

26XXXXXXXX

27XXXXX

28 XXXX 920 00 LEASE / OG A-14949 324/1981 EFF 4/1/1981, TERM 4/1/1985, OG SIM AUG 1985, CASE CLOSED 11/1/1985,

4 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4
5 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

6 XX XXXX 1-6

7 XXXX XXXX 1-4

8 ALL,
9 

ALL,
17 

ALL,



Page 8 Last revised 3/3/2014

TOWNSHIP 07 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SECs SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
NE lM NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1/4 Lots Other Description

NE NW SW ~ SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SWI SE NE NW SW SE For orders affect 9 disposal or use of unidentlfied I inds withdrawn for classification, minerals water, and/or other F ublic purposes, and Inc ian treahes, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

18XXXX XXXX 1-4

19XXXX XXXX 1-4

20 ALL,

29 ALL,

30XXXX XXXX 1-4

31XXXX XXXX 1-4 7177 16 LEASE/OG A-15027 5/27/1981 EFF 6/1/1981, TERM 6/1/1984, OG SIM DEC 1984, CASE CLOSED 3/1/191

1 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

3 XX X X X X X X X X X 1-5 52N2 EXCLUSIVE OF ME
PATENT 1128040,

10 X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 1,2 NW EXCLUSIVE OF ME
PATENT 1128047,

11 XXXX XXXXXXXX 1-4 '

12 ALL,

13 X X X XXXXXXXXXXX 1,2
14 

ALL

15XXXXXX X X XXXXXX 1,2

21XXXXXXXXXX XXXXX
22 

ALL,
23 

ALL,

24XXXXXXXXXX XXXX 7343026 LEASE / OG A-15036 5/27/1981 EFF 6/1/1981 TERM 6/1/1984, OG SIM DEC 1984, CASE CLOSED 3/1/1985,

24 XXXX

25 X NWNWNE,

26 X 7N 2W, R/W COMMUNICATION LINE A-11317 6/1/1984 EFF 9/27/1978, TO TERM 9/26/2008, REL 2/14/2014, CASE CLOSED
2/18/2014,

12 X 018Rm TELEMETERED PRECIPITATION AZA-31726 10/17/2001 TO TERM 10/16/2031,
AND WATER -LEVEDMONITORING
STATION

..
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